Arkansas State University-Beebe
Procurement

Post Office Box 1000
Beebe, Arkansas 72012

Phone (501) 882-4545

Dear Vendor:

Thank you for your interest in selling to Arkansas State University-Beebe. Attached is a Bidders' Mailing List
Application Form and a list of commodity class and subclass codes with an index for reference.

To be placed on the bidders' list for Arkansas State University you must complete the attached Bidders
Mailing List Application Form and return it to:

Arkansas State University-Beebe
Procurement

Attn: Bid List

P. O. Box 1000

Beebe, AR 72012

Upon receipt of the completed application, a determination will be made as to your company's eligibility
and, if eligible, will be placed on the bidders' list. Incomplete or incorrectly completed applications will
not be processed.

An approved vendor will remain on the list until such a time that mail is returned for any reason or the
vendor is removed from the list for cause.

Note: Being placed on the bidders' list does not insure any subsequent contract award.

The bidders' list for Arkansas State University is used for two purposes, by law for Competitive Sealed
Bids/Requests for Proposals over $25,000.00 and, at times, for reference when searching for providers of
a particular commodity or service. All solicitations for Competitive Sealed Bids/Requests for Proposals
are posted to our website at http://www.asub.edu.

No gifts or gratuities of any kind or nature, regardless of value, will be accepted from a business or vendor
by any individual employed in the Procurement Services Department. This includes payment, loan,
subscription, advance, deposit of money, services, or anything of value, present or promised. This also
includes any tangible or intangible benefit in the nature of gifts, favors, entertainment, discounts, passes,
transportation, accommodation, hospitality or offers of employment.

Sincerely,

Robin Lancaster, APO
Executive Director of Procurement



BIDDERS MAILING LIST APPLICATION FORM

Arkansas State University-Beebe
Procurement
P. O. Box 1000
Beebe, AR 72012
Telephone: (501) 882-4545

PLEASE COMPLETE shaded items (1 through 8, the Class Subclass form, sign and print the required
information at the bottom of the page).

1. Mail Bid Invitations To:

Name of Business:

Street or P.O. Box:

City:

State: Zip Code: - Fax:

Telephone: Toll Free:

E-Mail Address:

2. Federal Employer I.D. Number:

(Social Security Number if applicant is an individual)

NOTICE
BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING THE ABOVE INFORMATION. BIDS
RETURNED TO THE UNIVERSITY FOR INCORRECT ADDRESS WILL CAUSE BIDDER
TO BE REMOVED FROM THE BIDDERS MAILING LIST.

3. Type of Organization: __ Individual __ Partnership __ Corporation

Date of Incorporation:

Which State:

4, Type of Business:
__Manufacturer or Producer __ Factory Representative __ Service Establishment
___Insurance Agent or Company __ Jobber __ Wholesaler __Retailer

5. Ownership of Business: IS THIS A MINORITY OWNED BUSINESS? __ YES  _ NO
__Black, Not Hispanic __ White, Not Hispanic __Hispanic
__ American Indian or Alaskan Native __ Asian or Pacific Islander

6. Do you qualify as a one of the following: __ Small Business (SB)
__ Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) __ Woman Owned Small Business
__ Veteran Owned Small Business (VOSB) (WOSB)

__ Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business (SDVOSB)



How long in present business? ,

If time period does not coincide with date of incorporation above, attach separate sheet with
explanation.

What is the name of the owner of the business?




BIDDERS MAILING LIST APPLICATION FORM

The following example shows a request to be placed on the bidder list for antifreeze, batteries, filters and
shock absorbers.
Example: Class 060 Subclasses 03, 12, 42, 83 ...

CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES :
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES ,
CLASS SUBCLASSES

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the information submitted in this application is a full, true, and
correct statement of the facts. | agree to faithfully abide by the Purchasing Laws of the State of Arkansas
and regulations of the Department of Finance and Administration now in effect and any subsequent
revisions thereof. | also understand and agree that it is my responsibility to inform Arkansas State
University-Beebe in writing of any changes to this application, that returned correspondence or three (3)
no bid/no response will remove me from the bidders list.

Signature:

Name (typed or printed):

Title (typed or printed):

Date:




Arkansas State University-Beebe
Procurement
Post Office Box 1000
Beebe, Arkansas 72012
Phone (501) 882-4545

COMMODITY
CLASS/
SUB-CLASS
LISTING



Commodity

Abrasives

Acoustical Tile, Insulation, Insulating Materials & Supplies
Addressing, Copying & Duplicating Machine Supplies
Agricultural Implements, Accessories & Parts

Air Compressors & Accessories

Air Conditioning Equipment & Accessories

Airplanes, Helicopters, Parts & Equipment

Animals & Livestock 040
Appliances & Equipment: Household

Artist Equipment & Supplies

Automobile & Truck Accessories

Automobile & Truck Maintenance ltems & Parts
Automotive Bodies & Accessories for Trucks

Automotive Major Transportation Equipment

Automotive Shop Equipment & Supplies

Badges, Buttons & Pins: Identification

Bags, Bagging & Ties

Bakery Equipment: Commercial

Barber & Beauty Shop Equipment & Supplies

Barrels, Drums, Kegs & Pail Type Containers

Belts & Belting

Boats, Motors & Marine & Wildlife Supplies

Book Binding & Bindery Supplies

Book Binding, Rebinding & Repairing

Bricks & Other Clay Products, Refractory Materials & Stone Products
Broom, Brush & Mop Manufacturing Machinery & Supplies
Brushes

Builders' Supplies

Buildings: Fabricated

Butcher Shop & Meat Processing Equipment

Cafeteria & Kitchen Equipment: Commercial

Chemical Laboratory Equipment & Supplies

Chemicals: Commercial

Clocks, Timers, Watches 7 Jewelers' & Watchmakers' Tools & Equip.
Clothing & Apparel

Computer Hardware, Software & Accessories

Concrete Products & Supplies

Controlling, Indicating & Recording Instruments & Supplies
Coolers: Drinking Water

Craft Supplies: General

Craft Supplies: Specialized

Culverts & Pipe: Corrugated Metal

Cutlery, Dishes, Flatware, Glassware & Utensils

Dairy Equipment & Supplies

Class
005
010
015
020
025
030
035

045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
175
190
195
200
205
210
220
225
230
233
235
240
245

age
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Commodity

Dental Equipment & Supplies

Draperies, Curtains & Upholstery

Drugs, Pharmaceuticals & Biologicals (Human Use)

Electrical Cables & Wires (Not Electronic)

Electrical Equipment & Supplies

Energy Economizing Equipment & Accessories

Elevators: Building

Engineering & Surveying Equipment & Supplies

Epoxy-Based Formulations: Two Component

Fastening, Packaging & Tying Equipment & Supplies

Feed & Bedding: Animal & Fowl

Fencing

Fertilizers & Soil Conditioners

Fire Protection Equipment & Supplies

First Aid & Safety Equipment

Flags, Flag Poles, Banners & Accessories

Floor Covering

Floor Covering Fabric & Insulation Supplies

Floor Maintenance Machines

Food Processing & Canning Equipment

Foods: Bakery Products (Not Frozen)

Foods: Dairy Products (Fresh)

Foods: Staples

Foods: Freeze-Dried, Frozen Prepared (Convenience)

Foods: Perishable

Foundry Castings, Equipment & Supplies

Fuel, Oil & Grease

Furniture: Hospital

Furniture: Laboratory

Furniture: Non-Office

Furniture: Office

Gases: Hospital, Laboratory, Welding

Germicides & Antiseptics: Hospital

Glass & Glazing Supplies

Hand Tools Not Otherwise Classified

Hardware & Allied Items

Heating Units, Ventilating Equipment & Accessories

Hose & Accessories 460

Hospital Equipment: General

Hospital Equipment: Invalid

Hospital Supplies

Insurance

Intercom & Other Sound Equipment & Electronic Components,
Parts & Accessories

Class
260
265
270
275
280
285
290
300
310
315
320
325
330
335
340
345
350
355
360
365
370
375
380
385
390
400
405
410
415
420
425
430
435
440
445
450
455
14
465
470
475
478
480



Commodity

Janitorial Supplies

Laboratory Equipment: Analysis & Research
Laboratory Equipment: Specialized

Laboratory Supplies

Laundry & Dry Cleaning Equipment: Commercial
Laundry & Dry Cleaning Supplies

Lawn Equipment

Leather Goods, Shoe Findings, Harnesses & Saddles
Library Machines & Supplies

Luggage & Briefcases

Lumber: Treated

Lumber, Plywood, Pressboard, Sheetrock, Shingles, Siding
Machinery & Heavy Hardware

Markers, Plaques, Signs & Traffic Control Devices
Marking Devices

Material Handling Equipment & Related Items
Mattress Manufacturing Machinery & Supplies
Metals: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Tubing, Etc.
Microfilm & Microfilming Equipment & Supplies
Nails & Wire Products

Notions & Sewing Supplies

Nursery & Greenhouse Supplies

Office Machines, Equipment & Accessories
Office Mechanical Aids & Small Machines

Office Supplies: Carbon Paper, Ribbons

Office Supplies: General

Office Supplies: Erasers, Inks, Leads, Pens, Etc.
Optical Equipment & Supplies

Paint, Varnish, Wallcoverings & Related Products
Painting Equipment & Accessories

Paper & Plastic Products: Disposable

Paper: Office, Print Shop

Park, Playground & Swimming Pool Equipment
Photographic Equipment & Supplies

Pipes, Snuff & Tobacco

Plastic, Forming, Laminating & Molding Equipment
Plumbing Equipment, Fixtures & Supplies
Poisons: Agricultural, Industrial

Police Equipment & Supplies

Poultry Equipment & Supplies

Poultry: Live

665

Class
485
490
493
495
500
505
515
520
525
530
535
540
545
550
555
560
565
570
580
585
590
595
600
605
610
615
620
625
630
635
640
645
650
655
660
23
670
675
680
685
690

Printing: Books, Catalogs, Magazines, Pamphlets, Brochures, Posters 693
Printing: Bags, Cards, Coupons, Decals, Envelopes, Flat Forms,

Labels, Stamps, Tickets, Etc.

695

Commodity
Printing: Envelopes, Forms, Mailers (Stock & Custom Continuous)
Printing Plant Equipment & Supplies

Printing Preparations: Etching, Photoengraving, Typesetting, Mats,

Negatives & Plates

Prosthetic Devices, Hearing Aids & Auditory Testing Equipment

Pumps & Accessories

Radio & Television Equipment & Accessories

Radio, Television & Electronic Testing, Measuring & Analyzing
Equipment & Accessories

Rags, Shop Towels & Wiping Cloths

Refrigeration Equipment & Accessories

Road & Highway Building Materials: Asphaltic

Road & Highway Building Materials: Not Asphaltic

Road & Highway Equipt: Asphalt & Concrete Handling & Processing
Road & Highway Equip: Earth Handling, Grading, Moving, Packing

Road & Highway Equipment Not Otherwise Classified
Roofing: Non-Wood

Salt

Scale & Weighing Apparatus

Services: Contractual

School Equipment & Supplies

Seed, Sod, Soil & Innoculants

Sewing Room & Textile Machinery & Accessories

Shoes & Boots

Sporting & Athletic Goods

Spraying Equipment 810
Steam & Hot Water Specialties & Accessories

Steam Boilers, Steam Heating & Power Plant Equipment
Stockman's Supplies

Tanks: Mobile, Portable, Stationary

Tarpaulins & Tents

Telecommunications Equipment & Accessories: Voice, Data 840
Testing & Training Equipment & Supplies

Textiles: Piece Goods, Household Linens, Etc.
Theatrical Equipment & Supplies

Tires & Tubes

Twine

Venetian Blinds, Awnings & Shades

Veterinary Equipment & Supplies

Visual Education Equipment & Supplies

Water Treating Chemicals

Water Supply & Sewage Treatment Equipment

Welding Equipment & Supplies

X-Ray Equipment & Supplies: Medical

Class
697
700
705

710
720
725
730

735
740
745
750
755
760
765
770
775
780
783
785
790
795
800
805

815
820
825
830
835
30

845
850
855
860
865
870
875
880
885
890
895
900

Page

25
25

25
26

26

26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28

29

29
29

30
30

30
30

31
31
31
31

31
31
32
32



14
21
42
63
70

05
08

20
M1
53
57
59
75
78
81
89

Class 015 - Addressing, Copying, Duplicating Machine Supplies: Chemicals, Inks,

06
20
25
45
60
65

06
11
13

15
18
23
25
30

Class 005 - Abrasives

Abrasives, Coated: Cloth, Fiber, Paper, Etc.

Abrasives, Sandblasting

Abrasives, Solid: Whetstones, Etc.

Grinding & Polishing Compounds: Carborundum, Diamond, Etc.
Pumice Stone

Steel Wool

Class 010 - Acoustical Tile, Insulation, Insulating Materials & Supplies

Acoustical Tile

Acoustical Tile Accessories: Channels, Grids, Mounting Hardware, Rods,
Suspension Brackets, Wires, Etc.

Asbestos: Board, Paper Sheets, Etc.

Cork: Blocks, Boards, Sheets, Etc.

Fiberglass: Batts, Blankets, Etc.

Foam-in-Place Insulation: Phenolic, Urethane, Etc.

Foam Plastics, Blocks, Boards, Sheets, Etc.

Paints, Primers, Sealers, Etc. (insulation for ells, tees, valves, etc.)
Pipe & Tubing Insulation

Preformed insulation for Ells, Tees, Valves, Etc.

Tapes Insulating

Etc.

Addressing Machine Supplies

Chemicals & Supplies for Spirit Duplicators
Chemicals, Inks, & Supplies for Mimeographs
Chemicals & Supplies for Copy Machines
Chemicals & Supplies for Offset Duplicators
Chemicals & Supplies for Stencil Duplicators

Class 020 - Agricultural Implements, Accessories & Parts

Brush Cutters & Saws, Motors & Driven

Cotton Pickers & Strippers

Cultivating Equipment & Parts, Farm: Go Devils, Row Type Shovel Cultivators,
Tooth & Spring Harrows, Etc.

Cutters, Shredders & Parts for Mowers, Heavy Duty & Center Mount

Dozer Blades for Farm Tractors

Ensilage cutters

Farm Wagons & Parts

Fertilizer (Liquid) Applicators & Fittings

31
33
35
4

43
45
47
49
51
58

68
72
76
77
81

83
87

89

95

10
30
45
60

03
06
09
12
15
27

39
42
45

Fertilizer (Dry) Distributors, Commercial

Garden Tractors, Cultivators, Plows & Parts, Motor Driven

Grain Bins

Harvesting Equipment: Bean & Pea Pickers & Shellers, Combines, Corn Pickers
& Shellers, Headers, Sled Cutters, Threshers, Etc.

Hay Equipment: Bailers, Elevators, Etc.

Implement Parts for Allis-Chalmers

Implement Parts for Case/International Harvester

Implement Parts for John Deere

Implement Parts for Ford

Implement Parts (Agricultural) not otherwise listed

Manure Spreaders

Mowers (Center Mounted) & Tractors

Planting Equipment: Broadcast, Drill, Row Crop

Protection Structures, Rollover (ROPS), for Agricultural Use

Pulverizers & Rotary Tillers, Soil

Rodent Control Equipment, Tractor Operated

Spade Trees, Truck & Trailer Mounted 7 Three-Point Hookup for Tractor
Mounting

Sweeps & Other Steel Shapes

Tillage Equipment, Heavy Duty: Blade Plows, Disk Harrows, Listers, Tool Bars,
etc.

Tractors (Wheel), Farm

Tractor Mounted Implements not otherwise listed

Unloaders & Elevators, Grain

Class 025 - Air Compressors & Accessories

Compressors, Bare Unit (not mounted or powered)
Compressors & Parts, Mounted & Powered

Compressors (Portable) & Parts, Electric Motor & Engine Driven
Filters, Air Gauges & Valves, Pressure Regulators, Etc.

Class 030 - Air Conditioning Equipment & Accessories

Air Conditioners, Commercial

Air Conditioners, Window & Wall Mounted

Air Conditioning Accessories

Air Conditioning & Heating Central Units

Chillers, Condensers, Heat Exchangers, Receivers

Compressors, Air Conditioner

Controls: Limit Switches, Relays, Thermostats, Etc.

Cooling Towers: Forced Air, Gravity, Etc.

Dehumidifiers & Humidifiers

Ducts: Flexible & Rigid Plastic, Glass Fiber, Metal, Prefabricated, Etc.



50
60

75
81

05
10
12
15
17
20
25
30
50
55
60
70

85

10
30
40
50
60
70
90

06

24
30
36
46
48
50
52
60
66

Electronic Air Cleaners 7 Accessories
Filters & Filter Media, Air Conditioning & Heating
Hand Tools, Air Conditioning
Pumps, Refrigerant
Testing & Recording Instruments, Air Conditioning
Class 035 - Airplanes, Helicopters, Parts & Equipment

Aircraft Crash Locators & Accessories

Aircraft Navigation/Communication Equipment: Radio, Loran, Etc.

Aircraft Painting

Aircraft Radar

Aircraft Upholstery

Airplanes

Automatic Pilot Systems

Engines & Parts, Airplane & Helicopter
Helicopters

Instrument Landing Systems

Instruments & Testers, Airplane & Helicopter
Parts, Airplane & Helicopter (035-30 for Engines & Parts)
Service & Repair, Aircraft

Tools, Airplane & Helicopter

Class 040 - Animals & Livestock

Cattle

Dogs

Fish

Goats

Hogs

Horses & Mules
Sheep

Class 045 - Appliances & Equipment: Household

Appliances, Small

Cleaners & Sweepers, Hand Operated
Dishwashers, Household

Disposal Units, Household

Dryers

Hot Plates, Gas & Electric

Ironing Tables (Boards)

Kitchen Units, Compact & Complete
Ovens, Microwave

Ranges, Stove Tops, Ovens
Refrigerators & Freezers

72
75
78
84
90
96

10
15
20

30

80
85

04
15
18
21

48
57
68
70
79
85
90
94

03
06
12
21

35

36

Storage Baskets, Metal & Plastic, for Freezers
Trash Compactors
Vacuum Cleaners, Household
Vent Hoods for Ranges
Washers, Laundry
Washer-Dryer Combinations
Class 050 - Artist Equipment & Supplies

Artist Block Printing Supplies

Artist Lithograph Equipment, Supplies & Chemicals

Artist Supplies: Brushes, Drawing Inks, Oil Colors, Paper, Pads, Show Card
Specialties, Staples, Water Colors, Etc.

Cloth for Application of Designs & Transfers: Burlap, Linen, Etc.

Picture Frames, Framing Supplies: Mats & Cutters, Molding Stretcher Strips,
Etc.

Sculpturing Equipment & Supplies: Modeling Clay, Etc.

Silk Screen Process Supplies

Class 055 - Automobile & Truck Accessories

Air Conditioners & Parts

Chains, Tire

Controls, Automotive, for Handicapped Persons
Couplings & Hitches

Generators, 110V (attached to & operated by Automotive Engines)
Lights: Clearance, Directional, Emergency, Marker
Lights & Accessories: Flashing, Revolving, Warning
Power Lift Tailgate

Power Takeoff

Sirens & Backup Alarms, Vehicle

Tanks, Auxiliary Fuel

Wheelchair Lifts & Accessories

Winches & Cranes, Automotive

Class 060 - Automobile & Truck Maintenance Iltems & Parts

Antifreeze

Axles, Trailer: Tandem, Single

Batteries, Storage

Brakes, Repairs & Replacements

Cables & Terminals, Vehicle

Cooling Systems: Radiators (complete & cores), Thermostats, Water Pumps,
Etc.

Electrical Accessories: Alternators, Ammeters, Distributors, Generators,
Regulators, Starters, Etc.



38
40

42
47
57
60

69

70
71
72
74
83
87
91
94
95
96
97

05
10
15
25

35
40
50
55
70
75
80
85
90

03
05
08

Engines (Diesel) & Parts, Automotive

Engines (Gasoline), Rebuilt: Complete, Short Block

Exhaust Systems: Clamps, Exhaust Pipes, Mufflers, Tail Pipes, Etc
Filters: Air, Fuel, Oil

Fuel Systems: Carburetors, Fuel Pumps, Etc.

Glass: Door, Windshield, Etc.

Hose: Brake, Heater, Radiator, Vacuum, Washer, Wiper, Etc.

Ignition Systems: Condensers, Points, Rotors, Spark Plugs, Spark Wires, Etc.

Replacement Parts for Dodge

Class 060 - Automobile & Truck Maintenance Items & Parts (Continued)

Replacement Parts for Chrysler

Replacement Parts for Ford

Replacement Parts for General Motors
Replacement Parts (Automotive) not otherwise listed
Shock Absorbers, Etc.

Tire & Tube Repair Items & Vulcanizers

Tire Recapping & Repairing

Transmissions, Standard & Automatic

Wheel Bearings & Seals

Wheels & Rims

Windshield Wiper Blades & Replacement Blades

Class 065 - Automotive Bodies & Accessories for Trucks

Aerial Ladders & Towers

Bodies, Utility

Bookmobile Bodies

Covers (not canvas) for pickups
Dump Bodies

Flatbed Bodies

Grain Bodies

Ladder Rack Bodies

Livestock Bodies

Refrigerated Bodies

Refuse & Garbage Collection Bodies
Stake Bodies

Tool Compartment Boxes for Trucks
Van Truck Bodies

Class 070 - Automotive Major Transportation Equipment
Ambulances

Automobiles & Station Wagons
Golf Carts

03
06
09

19
20
25
31
34
35
41
43
44
46
49
54
57
65
67

Motorcycles & All Terrain Vehicles (ATV's)
Motor Homes

Motor Scooters, Trucksters, Motorized Work Carts
School Bus Bodies

School Bus Chassis

School Busses (Complete), Conventional
School Busses (Complete), Small Vehicle
Short Wheelbase Vehicles, Two & Four-Wheel Drive
Truck Tractors

Trucks, One Ton or less

Trucks, Over One Ton

Trucks, Diesel

Trucks, Fire Protection

Trailers, Farm Implement & Produce
Trailers, Flatbed

Trailers, Gooseneck

Trailers, House (Mobile Homes)

Trailers, Livestock

Trailers, Lowboy

Trailers, Tilt Bed

Trailers, Van (completely enclosed)
Trailers, Van (Semienclosed)

Vans & Carryalls

Class 075 - Automotive Shop Equipment & Supplies

Aligners, Balancers & Accessories, Wheel

Battery Chargers

Body Shop Repair ltems: Fiberglass, Body Filler, Hardener, Etc.

Carbon Removing Tools

Cleaning & Washing Equipment, Water Pressure & Jet, Portable & Stationary
Crankshaft Truing & Engine Stands

Dynamometers, Automotive (490-24 for Laboratory)

Grinders, Cylinder Hone & Valve Seat

Hand Tools, Body Rebuilding

Hand Tools, Automotive

Jacks & Parts: Car, Truck, Transmission

Lathes, Armature & Brake

Lifts & Hoists, Floor: Electric, Hydraulic, Pneumatic

Lubrication Equipment: Guns, Hoses, Fittings, Lubesters, Oil Pumps, Etc.
Parts Washing Equipment, Automotive

Presses & Pullers, Machine Powered

Reel & Hose Assemblies, Air & Water Dispensing

Spark Plug Cleaners & Testers, Electric

Spring Testers for Balancing Valve Springs, Etc.



69
72
78
81
87
97

10

15

25
35
50
55
60
70
80

10
15
20
25

35
75
80
85

16
48
56

88
96

Steam Cleaning Equipment, Portable & Stationary
Tachometer with Wheel for Speed Recording
Testers: Engine Analysis, Ignition Timing, Etc.
Tire Changing Equipment

Tow Bars & Chains

Windshield Replacement Tools

Class 080 - Badges, Buttons & Pins: Identification

Badges, Buttons, Emblems & ID Cards, Celluloid & Plastic: Faculty,
Membership Employee, Student, Etc.
Class 080 - Badges, Buttons & Pins: Identification (Continued)

Badges, Emblems & Pins, Metal: Cap, Game Warden, Lapel, Officer Service
Award, Uniform, Etc, (200-21 for Cloth Emblems/Badges)

Card Holders (785-68 for Metal)

Convention Badges & Name Tags

Nameplates, Metal

Nameplates, Plastic

School Jewelry: Pins, Rings, Etc.

Tags, Metal: Inventory, Property, Tool, Etc.

Wildlife Bands, Labels & Tags

Class 085 - Bags, Bagging & Ties

Bagging (Burlap) & Ties for Baling Cotton
Bags, Burlap & Jute (New & Used)

Bags, Canvas & Duck (085-30 for Mail)

Bags, Feed (Polyweave Lined & Unlined)
Bags, Mail

Bags, Muslin

Sacks, Cotton Harvesting

Seals, Mailbag, Etc.

Sheeting, Soil Erosion: Burlap, Excelsior, Jute

Class 090 - Bakery Equipment: Commercial

Dough Mixers

Flour Sifters

Ovens, Bakery (160-60 for Cafeteria/Kitchen)
Slicers, Bread

Tables, Bakers'

Wrapping Machines, Bakery

Class 095 - Barber & Beauty Shop Equipment & Supplies

05

11
14
17
20
21

32
35
41
44
a7
53
56

59

62
65
68
74
77
83
86
92
97

10
15
40
45
60
67

09
18
40
90

Barber & Beauty Shop Chairs & Parts

Barber Jackets

Barber 7 Beauty Shop Basins, Bowls & Fittings

Barber & Beauty Shop Cabinets & Parts

Barber & Beauty Shop Mirrors

Barber Shop Sterilizers & Sterilizing Jars

Barber Shop Sundries: Clipper Lubricants, Disinfectants, Mugs, Neck Dusters,
Trays, Etc.

Beauty Shop Foot Rests

Beauty Shop Lamps & Parts

Beauty Shop Stools

Beauty Shop Tables

Brushes & Combs

Clippers & Parts, Hair

Cosmetics, Facial & Skin: Creams, Deodorants, Facial Soaps, Lipsticks,
Lotions, Mascaras, Ointments, Perfumes, Powders, Rouges, Etc.

Cosmetics, Hair Conditioning: Colors, Creams, Dressings, Dyes, Qils, Rinses,
Shampoos, Sprays, Tonics, Waving Solutions, Etc.

Dryers 7 Dryer Parts, Hair

Hair Conditioning Accessories: Bands, Curlers, Nets, Papers, Pins, Rollers, Etc.
Manicuring Supplies: Nail Files, Nail Polish, Polish Remover, Etc.

Razors & Blades, Safety

Razors & Parts, Electric

Razors, Shapers & Straights

Shaving Soaps, Brushes, Creams, Lathers

Strops & Hones, Razor

Wigs, Wig Holders, Mannequins

Class 100 - Barrels, Drums, Kegs & Pail Type Containers

Drum Spigots, Metal & Plastic
Drums, Fiber

Pail Containers, Steel

Plastic Barrels, Reinforced
Stainless Steel Drums

Steel Barrels, Drums, Kegs

Class 110 - Belts & Belting

Accessories: Laces, Hooks, Dressing, Etc.
Conveyor & Elevator Belts & Belting
Power Transmission Belts & Belting
V-Belts



05
13
16
19
21

24
26
30
33
44

46
48
52
58
60
62
65
70
71
75
80

05
10
15
25
30
35

45
70

10
15
20
35

Class 115 - Boats, Motors & Marine & Wildlife Supplies

Agitators for Fish Tanks

Battery Boxes, Marine

Bilge Pumps & Boat Bailers

Boat Fenders

Boats, 21 Feet & Under

Boats, Over 21 Feet

Boats, Pedal

Buoys, Marker

Canoes

Depth Finders

Hardware & Supplies, Boat (not Spark Plugs)
Class 115 - Boats, Motors & Marine & Wildlife Supplies (Continued)

Houseboats & Party Barges (Pontoons)
Life Preservers

Lights, Boat

Motors, Diesel (Marine)

Motors, Inboard

Motors, Outboard

Nets & Repair Supplies, Marine

Paddles & Oars

Pontoons

Propellers for Inboard & Outboard Motors
Recreational Vehicles, Marine: Paddle Boats, Jet Skis, Etc.

Class 120 - Bookbinding & Bindery Supplies

Adhesives, Compounds, Glues, Pastes, Glue Pots, Containers
Bindery Supplies (Paper Merchants' Catalog Items)

Binding, Comb

Boards, Bookbinding

Cloths, Bookbinding

Covers for Comb Bound Books

End Sheets, Bookbinding

Foils, Lettering & Stamping

Papers, Reproduction Proofing

Class 125 - Bookbinding, Rebinding & Repairing

Bookbinding, Custom
Bookbinding, Perfect

Bookbinding (Sewed), Rebinding & Repairing: Library Books, Text Books, Etc.

Headbands, Installed

45
50
55
65
75

08
17
28
40
45
50
55
60
64
70
74
80
85

06
09
15
33
57
66
84
87

45
55
60
75
90

03

Magazine Binding (Sewed), Rebinding & Repairing

Manuscript Binding, Sewed

Newspaper Binding (Sewed), Rebinding & Repairing

Special Work & Repairing (Rebacking, Etc, of Rare & Old Volumes, Etc.)
Thesis Binding, Sewed

Class 130 - Bricks & Other Clay Products, Refractory Materials
& Stone Products

Bricks

Clay Pipes, Culverts, Fittings

Fire Bricks & Fire Clays

Grout, Tile

Marble, Building

Stone, Building (130-45 for Marble)
Ties & Anchors, Furnace

Tile, Fire (Refractory) & Mortar
Tile, Floor & Wall

Tile, Quarry

Tile, Roof: Clay, Burnt

Tile Set for Ceramic Tiles
Tombstones & Stone Grave Markers

Class 135 - Broom, Brush & Mop Manufacturing Machinery & Supplies

Broomcorn

Broom Manufacturing Machinery, Parts & Tools
Brush Manufacturing Machinery, Parts & Tools
Fibers for Brooms, Brushes, Mops

Handles for Brooms, Brushes, Mops

Mop Manufacturing Machinery, Parts & Tools
Wire: Broom, Brush, Mop

Yarn, Mop Head

Class 140 - Brushes
Paint & Varnish Brushes
Roller Applicators & Replacement Covers
Roofing Brushes
Wire Brushes, Hand
Wire Brushes, Wheel
Class 145 - Builders' Supplies

Adhesives
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Window Hardware: Latches, Operators, Etc.
Cement & Plaster Mixes, Sacked
Door Operators (not closures): Chain Hoist, Electric Motor, Etc.
Doors, Aluminum & Glass
Doors: Automatic, Drive Through, Etc.
Doors, Steel & Wood
Door Units, Prehung
Dowels & Rods, Wood
Down Pipes, Eaves, Troughs, Guttering & Supplies
Folding Doors
Handrails & Hardware
Jalousie Doors & Windows
Laminated Plastic Sheets, Decorative
Laths
Louvers
Class 145 - Builders' Supplies (Continued)

Millwork, Counters, Custom-made Cabinets, Shelves, Etc.
Moldings

Overhead Doors & Hardware for Garages, Etc.
Screen Doors & Windows Screens

Sliding Doors & Hardware

Studs & Track, Metal, for Building Construction
Tile, Wall (Metal & Plastic)

Trusses, Roof

Vents (Metal), Foundation

Weather Stripping

Windows

Class 150 - Buildings: Fabricated

Aluminum & Steel Buildings
Carports

Greenhouses

Patio Covers

Portable Toilets

Class 155 - Butcher Shop & Meat Processing Equipment

Blocks, Butcher

Brine & Pickle Pumping Units & Supplies

Buckets & Drums, Stainless Steel, for Meat Handling
Cleavers, Knives, Steels, Stones, Sharpeners
Dehairing & Dehiding Equipment

Grinders & Accessories, Meat (Heavy Duty Electric)
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Meat Wrapping Equipment & Supplies
Racks & Hangers for Bacon & Ham Curing
Rails & Tracks for Meat Handling
Saws, Meat

Slicers, Meat (Heavy Duty Electric)
Steak Machines

Stuffer, Meat (Heavy Duty Electric)
Tables, Meat Cutting

Trucks, Head Inspection

Trucks, Smoke

Trucks: Bacon, Ham, Sausage

Class 160 - Cafeteria & Kitchen Equipment: Commercial

Blenders & Mixers

Cabinets, Counters, Stands, Tables, Etc.

Can & Bottle Crushers

Can Openers & Knife Sharpeners
Cleaner/Sanitizer, High Pressure Water

Coffee Makers, Urns, Urn Bags

Deep Fat Fryers

Dish Trucks & Tote Boxes

Dishwashers, Cafeteria & Kitchen

Dispensers: Cream, Juice, Milk, Tea, Etc.
Disposal Units, Cafeteria & Kitchen

Food Containers, Stainless Steel Vacuum

Food Conveyor Carts

Ice Equipment: Carts, Crushers, Shavers, Storage Bins
Menu Boards

Ovens, Cafeteria & Kitchen (090-56 for Bakery)
Racks: Cup, Glass, Tray, Etc.

Racks, Utensil: Aluminum, Chrome, Stainless Steel
Ranges, Griddles, Warmers, Etc., Electric & Gas
Repair Parts, Cafeteria & Kitchen Equipment
Sinks, Scullery: Galvanized, Stainless Steel
Slicers & Shredders

Steam Cookers & Jacketed Kettles

Toasters, Electric & Gas

Vending Machines, Refrigerated & Nonrefrigerated
Vent Hoods, Range

Class 175 - Chemical Laboratory Equipment & Supplies

Balances & Accessories, Laboratory
Chemicals, Laboratory



14 Chromatography Supplies: Developing Tanks, Glass Columns, Packing, 40 Master Clock Systems & Parts

Septums, TLC Plates, Etc. 50 Program Clocks, Bells, Lights, Chimes
15 Chemical Testers, Biological: Anaerobic Indicators, Milk Tests, Drug Test Kits, 60 Stopwatches
Etc. 68 Time Clocks, Accessories & Parts
17 Containers for Liquefied & Compressed Gasses, Laboratory Sizes: Dewar 74 Timers & Parts (not photographic)
Flasks, Gas Cylinders, Lecture Bottles, Etc. 85 Watches: Pocket, Wrist, Etc.
19 Crushers, Mills, Grinders 88 Watchmen's Clocks & Supplies
27 Electrode Sensing Meters: Dissolved Oxygen, lon Ph Meters, Etc.
28 Electrophoresis Supplies: Gel Materials, Plates, Strips, Wicks, Etc. Class 200 - Clothing & Apparel
29 Extraction, Digestion & Distillation Apparatus: Kjeldahl, Soxhlet, Etc.
36 Furnaces, Laboratory 03 Accessories: Ties, Handkerchiefs, Etc.
40 Glassware, Laboratory (Custom Made Fabrication) 12 Caps
42 Glassware, Laboratory (Stock) 15 Clothing, Disposable: Aprons, Capes, Caps, Coveralls, Etc. (475 for Hospital
49 Interval Timers & Actuators, Electrical & Mechanical Clothing)
54 Laboratory Supplies: Asbestos Squares, Corks, Files, Glass Cutters, Ring 18 Coats & Jackets, Dress (Male & Female)
Stands, Stopcock Grease, Tongs, Wire Gauze, Efc. 21 Emblems & Shoulder Patches, Cloth
57 Nuclear Materials (not for human use): Isotopes, Radioactive Chemicals, Etc. 27 Gloves (475-38, 475-39 for Medical, 640-28 for Food Handling)
60 Ovens, Laboratory 30 Hats, Male
Class 175 - Chemical Laboratory Equipment & Supplies (Continued) 36 Hats, Female
39 Hosiery & Socks, Male & Female
70 Platinum, Porcelain & Stainless Steel Wares 40 Hospital Wear, Patient: Gowns, Infant Shirts, Pajamas, Etc.
72 Precious & Rare Metals, Sheet & Bar Forms 41 Hospital Wear, Professional: Lab Coats & Smocks, Surgical Gowns, Uniforms,
82 Stirrers, Blenders, Homogenizers, Shakers etc.
88 Transformers, Variable (Laboratory) 42 Lingerie, Female: Gowns, Slips, Robes, Pajamas, Underwear, Etc.
95 Water Stills, Demineralizers, Coolers 48 Rainwear, Male & Female
51 Robes, Caps & Gowns for Choirs & Graduations
Class 190 - Chemicals: Commercial 57 Shirts, Dress & Sport (Male)
58 Shorts, Walking (Male & Female)
09 Alcohols, Commercial (Not Rubbing) 60 Slacks & Suits, Dress (Male)
18 Acids, Commercial 63 Sweaters, Male & Female
45 Chloroform, Commercial Grade 66 Swim Suits, Male & Female
50 Cleaning Compositions: Degreasers, Heavy Duty Cleaners for General Use, 69 Underwear, Pajamas & Robes (Male)
Soak Tank Cleaners, Etc. 72 Uniforms: Band, Guard, Service
81 Pentachlorophenol: Penta, Creosote Oil, Other Wood Preservatives 81 Wearing Apparel, Female: Blouses, Dresses, Playsuits, Shorts, Skirts
90 Solvents: Acetone, Carbon Tetrachloride, Methylene Dichloride, Etc. 82 Wearing Apparel, Insulated: Cold-Proof Clothing, Coveralls
84 Wearing Apparel, Work (Male & Female): Blue Jeans, Coveralls, Jackets,
Class 195 - Clocks, Timers, Watches & Jewelers' & Watchmakers' Tools & Overalls, Shirts, Trousers, Etc.
Equipment
Class 205 - Computer Hardware, Software & Accessories
12 Braille & Voice Watches & Clocks
16 Clock & Watchmakers' Repair Parts & Materials 04 Bursters, Decollators, Detachers (ADP Forms Equipment), Etc.
20 Clocks, Electric & Spring 10 Complete Projection Systems
24 Jewelers' & Watchmakers' Equipment & Furniture 12 Concentrators, Converters, Couplers, Modems, RJE Devices
27 Jewelers' & Watchmakers' Tools 13 Data Management Systems (Filing Systems)
30 Jewelers' & Watchmakers' Manuals 15 Digitizers, Optical Discs, Scanners, Etc.
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Discs, Floppy: 8 inch, 5 1/4 inch (mini), 3 1/2 inch (micro), Etc.
Display Stations & Keyboards (205-52 for Micros & PCs)
Emulation Boards & Accessories

Local Area Networks (LANS)

Mainframe Computers, Additional Memory

Mainframe Software

Mainframe Disk Drives, Tape Drives, Etc.

Mini Computers, Additional Memory

Mini Computer Software

Microcomputers, Personal Computers , Keyboards & Monitors, Additional
Memory

Microcomputers, Personal Computer (PC) Software
Mini/Micro Disk Drives, Tape Drives, Etc.

Multiplexers

Printers & Plotters

Tapes, Tape Cartridges, Tape Cassettes, Etc.

Class 210 - Concrete Products & Supplies

Blocks, Hollow & Solid
Concrete Beams, Channels, Roof Decks, Etc., Prestressed
Pipe Fittings up to 4 Inches
Pipe & Culverts over 4 Inches
Class 210 - Concrete Products & Supplies (Continued)

Septic Tanks, Grease Traps, Water Troughs
Ties & Anchors for Masonry Walls
Vents, Foundation

Class 220 - Controlling, Indicating & Recording Instruments & Supplies

Chart Paper, Inks, Pens, etc., for Recording Instruments

Flow Controllers, Indicators, Recorders

Humidity Instruments

Oscillographs (Cathode Ray Recording Systems) & Accessories

Radar Instruments, Marine

Radar Instruments, Traffic Control

Recorders & Printers, Laboratory: Strip Chart Recorders, X-Y Plottters, Etc.
Sound Analysis Equipment & Accessories: Noise Meters, Sound Level Meters,
Etc.

Temperature Controllers, Indicators, Recorders: Thermocouples, Thermocouple
Wires, Pyrometers, Etc.

Weather & Wind Instruments: Anemometers, Barographs, Barometers,
Pyranometers, Thermographs, Etc.
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Class 225 - Coolers: Drinking Water

Coolers, Electric (Water Fountains)
Coolers, Ice
Cooler Repair Parts

Class 230 - Craft Supplies: General

Basketry Materials

Beadcraft Supplies

Carpet Warp & Roving, Macrame

Decoupage Materials & Supplies

Floral Supplies: Artificial Flowers, Floral Tape, Etc.
Transfers, Hot Iron

Weaving Looms & Materials, Hand

Woodburning & Woodcarving Tools & Materials

Class 233 - Craft Supplies: Specialized

Ceramic & Pottery Equipment & Supplies
Glass Blowing Equipment & Supplies
Lapidary Equipment, Jewelry Findings & Supplies
Leathercraft Supplies
Metal Enameling Material
Metalcraft Supplies
Class 235 - Culverts & Pipe: Corrugated Metal

Connecting Bands
Culverts & Drainage Pipe
Ells, Tees, Valves
Irrigation Pipe

Well Casing Pipe

Class 240 - Cutlery, Dishes, Flatware, Glassware & Utensils

Aluminumware: Cooking Utensils, Dishes, Etc.
Chinaware

Cutlery: Knives, Spatulas, Steels, Etc.

Enamelware: Small Cooking Utensils, Etc.
Glassware, Table

Kitchen Utensils, Small: Ladles, Tongs, Turners, Etc.
Plasticware: Dishes, Trays, Etc.

Silverware: Flatware, Tableware, Etc.

Stainless Steelware: Cooking Utensils, Flatware, Tableware, Trays, Etc.
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Class 245 - Dairy Equipment & Supplies

Chemicals for Cleaning Dairy Equipment

Cooling Vats

Milk Bottle Caps, Metallic & Paper

Milk Bottles, Glass

Milk Cans

Milk Cartons, Paper & Plastic

Milk Crates

Milking Machines, Compressors, Etc. & Parts

Milk Processing Equipment & Parts: Homogenizing, Pasteurizing, Etc.

Class 260 - Dental Equipment & Supplies

Dental Equipment: Chairs, Consoles, Curing Units, Grinders, Handpieces,
Heaters, Lathes, Ovens, Scaling Units, Solderers, Vibrators, X-Ray Machines,
Etc.

Dental Instruments & Hand Tools

Dental Supplies: Abrasives, Acrylics, Burrs, Cements, Compounds, Cotton
Gauze, Metal Products (Amalgams, Mercury, Etc), Molding Compounds (Clays,
Plasters, Waxes, Etc), Needles, Orthodontics, Periodontics, Sutures, Syringes,
Etc.

Class 265 - Draperies, Curtains & Upholstery

Curtains & Draperies
Curtain & Drapery Hardware: Hooks, Rods, Etc.
Material, Drapery & Upholstery
Class 265 - Draperies, Curtains & Upholstery (Continued)

Upholstery Supplies: Burlap, Buttons, Padding, Springs, Tacks, Welt Cord, Etc.
(565-75 for cotton batting)

Class 270 - Drugs, Pharmaceuticals & Biologicals (Human Use)

Blood Grouping & Testing Reagents: Antigens, Antiserums, Immunoglobulins,
Etc.

Contraceptives, Prescription

Drugs & Pharmaceuticals, Prescription

Drugs & Pharmaceuticals, Nonprescription

Hemodialysis Concentrates

IV (Parenterals) & Irrigating Solutions

Nutritionally Balanced Supplements & Complete Diets, Medicated &
Hypoallergenic

Skin Cleansers, Creams, Lotions, Shampoos, Etc., Medicated & Hypoallergenic
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Vaccines, Serums, Antitoxins
Vitamins & Food Supplements

Class 275 - Electrical Cables & Wires (Not Electronic)

Appliance & Fixture Cables & Wires (Includes Portable up to 600 v): S, SJ, SJO,
SPT, TF, TFF, Etc.

Bare Cable & Wire: ACSR, Copper, Aluminum, Etc.

Building Cable & Wire, Single & Multiconductor: TW, THW, XHHW, RHW, RR,
ROMEX, Etc.

Guy Wire & Cable: Guy Strand, SM, HS, EHS, Etc.

Heating Cable & Wire (up to 277 V): Lead Covered, Neoprene Jacket, Etc.
High Voltage Cable & Wire (601-15,000 V) Solid & Stranded, Single &
Multiconductor

Telephone Cable & Wire (Single & Multiconductor, Clad Steel & Copper)
Underground Cable & Wire (Solid & Stranded, Single & Multiconductor,
Aluminum & Copper): UF, URD, USE, Etc.

Weatherproof Cable & Wire (Solid & Stranded, Single & Multiconductor,
Aluminum & Copper): PR, WP, Etc.

Class 280 - Electrical Equipment & Supplies

Ballasts

Capacitors, Motor Starting & Running

Circuit Breakers, Load Centers, Panelboards

Conduits & Fittings

Control Devices, Lighting

Fluorescent Tube Crushers & Disposers

Fuses, Fuse Blocks & Holders, Links, Etc.

Generators, Portable (Engine Driven)

Generators, Stationary (Not Automotive)

Lamps, Automotive & Miniature

Lamps: Desk, Floor, Table

Lamps: Fluorescent, Incandescent, Mercury Vapor

Lamps, Scientific Instrument: Microscope, Oscilloscope, Etc.

Lighting Fixtures, Indoor

Lighting Fixtures, Outdoor (Weatherproof: Floodlights, Spotlights, Yard Lights,
Etc.

Lighting Units, Emergency (Battery Operated)

Meters, Indicating & Recording

Motor Controllers, Push Button Stations, Relays, Safety Switches, Starters
Motors Electrical

Pole Line Hardware: Arms, Bolts, Braces, Brackets, Clevises, Connections,
Insulators, Plates, Pole Steps, Racks, Rods, Shackles, Straps, Thimbles,
Washers
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Structural Supports 7 Racks, Mechanical: Angles, Braces, Brackets, Channels,
Clips, Fittings, Springnuts, Etc.

Surge Suppressors

Tools, Electricians' & Linemans'

Transformers, Electrical

Voltage Regulators

Wiring Devices: Adapters, Caps, Connectors, Florescent Starters, Lampholders,
Outlets, Plates & Covers, Plugs, Receptacles

Class 285 - Energy Economizing Equipment & Accessories

Cells (Photovoltaic), Solar (unmounted)

Solar Heat Collector Systems & Accessories

Solar Powered Electrical Systems for Battery Charging, Etc.
Solar Water Heating Systems & Accessories

Wind Electrical Generating Systems & Accessories

Class 290 - Elevators: Building

Dumb Waiters & Parts
Freight Elevators & Parts
Passenger Elevators & Parts

Class 300 - Engineering & Surveying Equipment & Supplies

Cloths, Films, Papers: Cross Section, Graph, Log, Profile, Tracing, Etc.
Direct Print Supplies

Distance Measuring Equipment

Drafting Machines & Scales

Drafting Equipment & Supplies

Duplicator Paper: Blue Print, Brown Print, White Print

Duplicator Paper, Chemicals & Supplies for Diazo Process Copying Machines
Duplicators: Blue Print, Brown Print, Diazo Process, White Print, Etc.
Engineering Supplies, Miscellaneous

Class 300 - Engineering & Surveying Equipment & Supplies (Continued)

Field Equipment: Arrows, Bush Knives, Flags & Flagging, Hand Levels, Leveling
Rods, Plumb Bobs, Pocket Transits, Range Poles, Etc.

Measuring Equipment: Chains, Maps, Optical Tapes, Tapes, Wheels, Etc.
Projectural Supplies

Surveying Instruments: Alidades, Compasses, Levels, Theodolites, Transits,
Tripods, Etc.

Tables, Tracing & Light

Class 310 - Epoxy-Based Formulations: Two Component
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Adhesives, General Purpose

Casting, Encapsulating & Potting Systems
Coatings, Protective

Compounds, Waterproofing

Mortars & Grouts

Class 315 - Fastening, Packaging & Tying Equipment & Supplies

Bolts, Nuts, Pins, Rivets, Screws, Washers, Etc.
Box Stitching Machines, Wire & Parts

Package Tying Machines & Parts

Power Actuated Tools & Supplies

Strapping, Seals & Tools

Ties: Bar, Form, Etc.

Class 320 - Feed & Bedding: Animal & Fowl

Animal By-Product

Corn Products

Cottonseed Products

Dehydrated Feed

Fat, Feed Grade

Fish Food

Grain, Chopped & Whole (Unmixed)
Hay & Straw

Marine Products

Milk Products

Mixed Feed

Molasses, Stock Feed

Peanut Products

Phosphate, Defluorinated

Rice Products

Shell, Ground

Soybean Products

Supplement, Liquid & Dry Feed
Urea, Feed Grade

Vitamins & Supplements, Animal & Fowl

Class 325 - Fencing

Chain Link Fencing & Fittings
Gates

Posts & Top Rail Tubing, Metal
Wire, Barbed
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Wire, Plain
Wire, Woven
Wood Fencing

Class 330 - Fertilizers & Soil Conditioners

Ammonium Nitrate

Ammonium Phosphate

Ammonium Sulfate

Anhydrous Ammonia

Blended & Dry Mix, Commercial

Ferrous Sulfate (Iron Sulfate) & Iron Chelates
Fertilizers, Liquid (330-18 for Anhydrous Ammonia)
Granulated & Pelletized, Commercial

Limestone, Agricultural

Muriate of Potash (Potassium Chloride)

Organic Base

Soil Conditioners: Composed Cotton Gin Waste, Marine Humus, Synthetic
Polymers, Etc.

Soil Stabilizers, Liquid & Solid

Urea, Fertilizer Grade

Class 335 - Fire Protection Equipment & Supplies

Backfiring & Burning Equipment: Firing Torches, Flame Guns, Etc.
Cabinets for Fire Extinguishers, Fire Hose & Racks, Valves, Etc.
Fire Alarm Systems, Power Sirens & Controls

Fired Detecting Equipment

Fire Escapes

Fire Extinguishers & Rechargers

Fire Hose: Couplings, Carts, Reels, Racks, Nozzles, Etc.

Fire Suppression Hand Tools

Firefinder, Forest

Fusible Links for Fire Doors

Hydrants, Fire

Service & Repair for Fire Alarm Systems

Class 335 - Fire Protection Equipment & Supplies (Continued)

Smoke Bombs & Candles, Forestry
Smoke Detecting Equipment
Sprinkler Heads & Systems
Class 340 - First Aid & Safety Equipment

Clothing & Belts, Safety (Not Automotive)
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Detectors & Parts, Dust & Gas

Emergency Showers & Wash Stations

Fireproof Curtains

First Aid Blankets, Stretchers, Etc.

First Aid Cabinets, Kits & Refills

First Aid & Safety Teaching Equipment: Charts, Manuals, Posters, Etc.
Head, Ear, Eye & Face Protection

Mannequins & Models for First Aid & Safety Instruction (495-77 for Body Part
Models)

Respiratory Protection Equipment & Parts

Resuscitators & Parts

Safety Seats, Automobile, for Children

Class 345 - Flags, FlagPoles, Banners & Accessories

Banners, Pennants, Decorative Fans, Drapes, Pull Downs

Flag Accessories: Belts, Brackets, Covers, Crosses, Eagles, Holders, Sockets,
Spears, Stands, Tassels

Flag Poles, Metal & Wood

Flags, International & Special Occasion

Flags, Safety & Warning

Flags, State & United States: Cotton, Nylon, Polyester, Rayon, Taffeta, Wool

Class 350 - Floor Covering

Adhesives: Cement, Mastic, Etc.

Floor, Seamless (Synthetic)

Nonslip Floor Coverings: Mats, Rolls, Strips, Etc.
Sheet, Vinyl (Cushioned)

Sheet & Linoleum, Vinyl

Tile, Asphalt

Tile, Cork

Tile, Parquet

Tile, Vinyl

Class 355 - Floor Covering Fabric & Insulation Supplies
Carpets & Rugs: Cotton, Synthetic, Wool
Installation Supplies: Adhesive Strips, Seam Tape, Tack Strips, Etc.
Padding for Floor Coverings

Rugs, Cut & Bound Sizes: Cotton, Synthetic, Wool

Class 360 - Floor Maintenance Machines
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Carpet Cleaning Machines: Foam, Hot Water, Steam, Etc.
Edgers & Sanders, Floor

Polishing & Scrubbing Machines & Attachments

Power Brooms, Warehouse

Vacuum Cleaners, Commercial (Wet & Dry Electric)

Class 365 - Food Processing & Canning Equipment

Blanchers, Fruit & Vegetable

Cookers, Canning

Cutters & Shredders, Food Processing & Canning
Elevators, Continuous Bucket

Filling Machines

Scalders

Sealers, Canning

Sorters

Tables: Grading, Pealing, Sorting, Etc.
Tin Cans & Lids

Washing Machines, Fruit & Vegetable

Class 370 - Foods: Bakery Products (Not Frozen)

Bread, Rolls, Etc.
Cakes & Pastries
Doughnuts, Fired Pies, Etc.

Class 375 - Foods: Dairy Products (Fresh)

Butter

Cottage Cheese
Cream

Ice Cream
Mellorine

Milk

Yogurt

Class 380 - Foods: Staples

Baby Foods, Canned
Beverage, Base (Not Fountain)
Candy & Confectioneries
Cereals, Ready-to-eat
Cereals, Uncooked
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Chips

Cocoa & Chocolate

Coconut

Coffee

Crackers & Cookies

Cream Substitute

Curing Compounds, Meat

Desserts & Dry Bakery Mixes, Packaged
Dietetic Foods

Dressings, Condiments, Sauces
Eggs, Meringue, Powdered
Extracts, Flavorings, Food Colorings
Flour, Corn Meal, Cornstarch

Fruits & Vegetables, Dehydrated
Fruits, Canned

Fruits, Dried

Grocers' Miscellaneous Items: Candles, Matches, Toothpicks, Etc.

Honey

Jams, Jellies, Preserves

Juices, Fruit & Vegetable (Not Frozen)
Macaroni, Noodles, Spaghetti

Meat & Meat Products, Canned

Milk: Condensed, Evaporated, Powdered
Mincemeat

Nuts, Edible

Peanut Butter

Pickles, Relishes, Olives

Protein Food Supplement

Rice

Seafood, Canned

Shortening & Oil, Vegetable

Soft Drinks

Soups, Soup Bases & Entree Mixes, Canned & Dehydrated

Spices & Seasonings (Not Curing Compounds): Salt, Yeast, Baking Soda,

Baking Powder (380-45 for Meat Curing Compounds)
Sugar & Sweeteners

Syrups

Tea

Vegetables, Canned

Vegetables, Dried: Beans, Peas, Etc.

Vinegar

Class 385 - Foods: Freeze-Dried, Frozen Prepared (Convenience)

Bread, Frozen
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Cake & Pastry, Frozen

Desserts, Frozen (385-12 for Cake & Pastry)
Egg & Egg Mixes, Freeze-Dried

Eggs, Frozen

Entrees, Freeze-Dried: Meat, Poultry, Seafood
Entrees, Frozen: Meat, Poultry, Seafood
Fruits, Frozen

Juices, Frozen

Sandwiches, Ready-Made

Seafood, Freeze-Dried (Not Entrees)
Seafood, Frozen (Not Entrees)

Soups, Frozen

Vegetables, Freeze-Dried

Vegetables, Frozen

Class 390 - Foods: Perishable

Casings, Meat
Cheese

Eggs, Fresh
Fruits, Fresh

Ice

Ice, Dry

Meat
Oleomargarine
Poultry, Dressed
Seafood, Fresh
Shortening & Lard (380-75 for Vegetable Shortening)
Vegetables, Fresh

Class 400 - Foundry Castings, Equipment & Supplies

Castings

Foundry Equipment & Supplies: Bellows, Clays, Flasks, Fluxes, Ladles, Molds,
Sand, Shovels, Etc.

Machine Shop Work

Class 405 - Fuel, Oil & Grease

Alternate Fuels: Ethanol, Methanol, Biodiesel, Etc.
Butane & Propane
Fuel Oil, Diesel (Includes Reformulated)
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Gasoline (Includes Reformulated)
Grease

Kerosene

Naphtha

Natural Gas, Gaseous & Liquid
Qil, Automotive

Qil, Aviation Engine

Qil, Cutting

Qil, Hydraulic

Qil, Outboard Motor

Qil, Refrigeration

Class 410 - Furniture: Hospital

Beds, Hospital: Air, Intensive Care, Water, Etc.

Cubicle Curtains & Privacy Screens

Examining Room Suites

Hospital Furniture: Beds, Bedsprings, Tables, Etc.
Incubators, Infant

Mortuary Equipment: Autopsy Tables, Refrigerators, Etc.
Nurses' Desks & Accessories

Nursery Equipment & Furniture, Infant

Operating Room Furniture: Instrument Tables & Stands, Operating Stools,
Work Tables, Etc.

Tables & Accessories, Examination

Tables & Accessories, Operating

Tables & Accessories, Treatment

Class 420 - Furniture: Nonoffice

Auditorium & Stadium Seating Furniture

Cafeteria Furniture, Metal & Wood

Chapel Furnishings: Pews, Pulpits, Etc.

Dormitory Furniture

Household Furniture

Library Furniture: Book Trucks, Card Cabinets, Carrels, Chairs, Dictionary
Stands, Shelving, Tables, Etc.

Lockers: Athletic, School, Workshop, Etc.

Lounge Furniture, Indoor & Outdoor

MailRoom Furniture: Bins, Boxes, Consoles, Mail Systems, Sorters, Tables, Etc.
Mattresses & Bedsprings

Pillows

Repair Parts: Casters, Glides, Pulls, Slides, Etc.

Schoolroom Furniture: Chairs, Desks, Etc.

Showcases & Exhibit Cases
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Class 425 - Furniture: Office

Bookcases & Bookshelves

Chairs

Credenza Units

Desks & Tables

Filing Cabinets

Partitions

Refinishing & Reupholstering of Metal & Wood Furniture
Rotary Filing Systems

Safes & Vault Doors

Class 430 - Gases: Hospital, Laboratory, Welding

Anesthesia & Respiration Equipment, Hospital

Containers For Liquefied Gases (175-17 for Laboratory Sizes)
Gas Cylinder Carts, Clamps & Stands, Hospital & Laboratory
Gas Cylinders (Empty), Commercial Sizes

Gases, Radioactive Counting: Methane, PR-Gas, Q-Gas, Etc.
Gas Regulators & Gauges

Laboratory Gases: Argon, Helium, Hydrogen, Nitrogen, Etc.
Medical Gases for Anesthesia & Respiration Therapy: Carbon Dioxide,
Cyclopropane, Nitrous Oxide, Pure Oxygen, Etc.

Oxygen (Blended with controlled amounts of other gases)
Oxygen Tents, Masks, Canopies & Accessories

Purifiers for Gases (430-78 for Soda Lime)

Oxygen Therapy Apparatus & Accessories

Rare & Highly Purified Gases for Research, Etc.

Rescue Units, Portable

Soda, Lime (Gas Absorbent)

Sterilizing Gases: Ethylene Oxide, Etc.

Welding Gases: Acetylene, Argon, Oxygen, Etc.

Class 435 - Germicides & Antiseptics: Hospital

Antimicrobial Skin Cleaners, Surgical Prep Solutions, Whirlpool Additives, Etc.

Benzalkonium Chloride, USP, Aqueous Solution
Detergent-Disinfectant
Instrument Sterilizing Solution, Hospital

Class 440 - Glass & Glazing Supplies

Glass Cutting Machines
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Glass Cutting Tables

Glass Tinting Film & Supplies
Plate Glass

Safety Glass, Laminated
Window Glass

Class 445 - Hand Tools Not Otherwise Classified

Axes, Bush Hooks, Hatchets, Hoes, Picks, Rakes, Shovels, Etc.
Bits, Braces, Automatic Dirills, Etc.

Carpet Laying Tools

Extractors & Pullers

Fastening Tools: Staplers, Tackers, Etc.

Files & Rasps

Hammers

Leather Aprons & Tool Pouches, Carpenters' & Electricians'
Posthole Diggers, Earth Augers, Etc.

Saws & Blades

Screwdrivers

Soldering Coppers, Guns, Irons, Etc.

Steel Figures & Letters, Stamping

Tool Boxes, Cabinets, Chests

Tool Sets

Upholstery Tools

Wrenches

Class 450 - Hardware & Allied Items

Adhesives: Glue & Glue Guns, Gum, Paste, Etc.

Batteries, Dry Cell (Not Radio)

Bins, Cabinets, Shelves (Not Office)

Blow Torches, Furnaces, Ladles, Melting Pots, Etc.

Camping & Outdoor Equipment: Camp Stoves, Cots, Ice Chests, Lanterns,
Mantels, Sleeping Bags, Stools, Etc.

Cans, Safety: Gasoline, Kerosene, Oil, Etc.

Chain, Metal: Coil Link, Machine Sash, Tow, Weldless, Etc.

Cords & Ropes: Cotton, Manila, Nylon, Sisal, Etc.

Door Closers, Holders, Overhead & Sliding Door Hardware, Thresholds, Etc.
Electric Fence Controllers & Accessories

Flashlights & Lanterns, Battery Operated

Garbage Cans, Buckets, Pails, Tubs, Etc.

Horseshoes, Horseshoe Nails, Farrier Tools, Blacksmiths' Tools
Incinerators

Ladders

Locks, Lock Sets, Doorknobs, Key Blanks, Locksmiths' Tools
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Mailboxes & Supports

Pulleys & Sheaves

Scaffolding, Sectional (includes rentals)
Water Bags, Cans, Kegs
Wheelbarrows

Work Benches, Shop Desks, Tables

Class 455 - Heating Units, Ventilating Equipment & Accessories

Blowers, Industrial

Controls: Gas Valves, Humidistats, Limit Switches, Thermostats, Etc.
Fans, Industrial: Attic, Exhaust, Forced Draft, Etc.

Floor Furnaces, Gas Fired

Furnaces (Central), Forced Air

Heaters, Gas Fired (Vented & Unvented)

Heaters, Space (Kerosene & Oil Fired, Vented & Unvented)
Roof Ventilators

Stoves, Wood & Coal Fueled

Unit Heaters: Electric, Duct, Suspended

Unit Heaters, Gas Fired

Unit Heaters, Steam & Hot Water

Vent Pipe, Fittings & Accessories

Class 460 - Hose & Accessories

Air Hose & Fittings

Fuel Hose: Diesel, Gasoline, Etc.
Garden (Water) Hose & Accessories
Hydraulic Hose & Fittings

Sand Blasting Hose & Fittings
Steam Hose & Fittings

Suction & Discharge Hose

Class 465 - Hospital Equipment: General

Aspirators & Pumps, Hospital: Pressure, Suction, Vacuum
Blood Bank Freezers, Refrigerators, Warmers

Blood Oxygenators & Heat Exchangers

Blood Pressure & Bloodflow Detection Equipment: Dopplers,
Sphygmomanometers, Stethoscopes, Etc.

Cardiac Pacemakers, Heart Valves, Etc.

Cardiovascular Instruments, Defibrillator, Heart Pumps, Monitoring Equipment,

Etc.
Clinical Laboratory Equipment & Accessories for Blood Chemistry, Etc.
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Class 465 - Hospital Equipment: General (Continued)

Cryosurgical Equipment

Diagnostic Equipment & Accessories

Diagnostic & Surgical Instruments

Diagnostic Equipment, Electronic (Not EKG or EEG)

Diathermy & Ultrasonic Therapy & Diagnostic Equipment
Electrocardiographic (EEG & KG) Equipment & Supplies
Electroencephalographic (EEG) Equipment & Supplies

Electrosurgical Instruments & Accessories

Ear, Eye, Nose & Throat Equipment: Laryngoscopes, Opththalmoscopes,
Otoscopes, Etc.

Hemodialysis Equipment & Accessories

Injection Guns (Jet Injectors) & Parts

Mortuary Supplies: Injectors, Shroud Kits, Etc.

Operating Room Equipment (Not Furniture)

Organ Preservation Equipment

Orthopedic Equipment: Bone Plates, Bone Saws, Cast Cutters, Drills, Nails,
Pins, Prosthetic Bones & Joints, Screws, Etc.

Pads & Pumping Systems, Alternating Pressure Point

Pads & Systems, Fluid Circulating (Cooling & Warming)

Pharmacy Equipment & Accessories

Radiation Therapy Equipment & Accessories

Rehabilitation, Physiotherapy, Hydrotherapy Equipment & Supplies

Shock Treatment Units & Accessories

Sterilizing Equipment, Hospital & Research: Autoclaves, Chemical Dry Heat
Gas Sterilizers, Etc.

Class 470 - Hospital Equipment: Invalid

Crutches, Braces, Anatomical Supports & Trusses
Fracture Frames, Traction Apparatus, Trapeze Bars, Etc.
Lifting Devices, Patient

Restraint Items: Crib Nets, Jackets, Mittens, Wristlets, Etc.
Wheelchairs

Class 475 - Hospital Supplies

Bandages & Tape: Cloth, Cotton, Paper, Plaster of Paris, Plastic & Surgical
Gauze, Etc.

Briefs & Other Apparel for Patient Incontinence

Catheters, IV: Around Needle, Inside Needle, Winged Vein Sets

Catheters & Urinary Drainage Systems, Plastic & Rubber

Collection Systems, Suction (Disposable)

Condoms
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Decubitis Pads: Sheepskin Shearing Synthetics, Etc.

Electrodes, Grounding Pads, Lead Wires, Electrical Gel for Monitoring Devices,
Disposable

Glassware & Plastic Ware: Cups, Medicine Vials, Ointment & Dressing Jars,
Prescription & Nursing Bottles, Etc.

Gloves, Medical Nonsterile

Gloves, Medical Sterile

Grafts & Implants, Internal

Identification Supplies, Patient

Instrument Cleaners: Instrument Milk, Detergents, Lubricants, Rust Inhibitors,
Etc.

Lancets, Blood

Napkins & Belts, Sanitary (Nondispensing)

Needles: Biopsy, Spinal, Surgical, Etc.

Operating & Examining Apparel, Disposable: Caps, Gowns, Masks, Etc.
Ostomy Care Products

Personal ltems: Applicators, Baby Oil & Powder, Corn Plasters, Safety Pins,
Suspensories, Tongue Blades, Toothbrushes, Toothpaste, Powder, Etc.
Rubber & Plastic Goods: Cadaver Bags, Ice Bags, Sheeting, Tubing, Water
Bottles, Etc.

Sets, Disposable: Enema, Irrigation, Surgical Prep, Surgical Scrub, Suture
Removal, Etc.

Sterilizing Supplies: Autoclaving Wraps, Indicators & Controls, Sterilizing Tubes,
Tapes, Etc.

Sutures & Suturing Needles

Syringes & Needles, Hypodermic

Thermometers & Sheaths, Clinical

Utensils, Sickroom: Aluminum, Enamelware, Plastic, Stainless Steel, Etc.
Vacuum Blood-Collecting Sets: Tubes, Tube-Holders, Needles

Vaginal Speculums & Dilators, Disposable

Class 478 - Insurance

Accident & Health Insurance
Agricultural (Crop & Livestock) Insurance
Automobile Insurance

Boiler Insurance

Bonding of Employees

Burglary & Theft Insurance
Dental Insurance

Fidelity Insurance

Fire, Marine, Casualty Insurance
Hospitalization Insurance
Liability Insurance

Life Insurance
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Managed Care Networks, Third Party Administration: Health Plans, Life Plans,
Etc.
Pension Funds
Plate Glass Insurance
Class 478 - Insurance (Continued)

Property Damage Insurance
Workers' Compensation Insurance

Class 480 - Intercom & Other Sound Equipment & Electronic Components,

Parts & Accessories

Batteries & Battery Packs for Radio & Electronic Equipment

Chemicals for Electronics: Antistatic, Cleaning, Degreasing, Etc.

Fiber Optic Cable

Group Auditory Systems, Language Laboratories, Speech Training Equipment
Intercom Systems (725-38 for Mobile, 725-38 for Telephone)

Microphones: Chestsets, Earphones, Handsets, Headphones, Etc.

Music Systems & Components: Amplifiers, Mixers, Preamplifiers, Tuners,
Turntables, Etc.

Public Address Systems (includes Paging Systems) (725-45 for Personal
Pagers)

Recording Tape, Sound: Audio Cassettes, Reels, Etc.

Replacement & Component Parts: Capacitors, Chokes, Coils, Panel Meters,
Potentiometers, Relays, Resistors, Solenoids, Etc.

Shelf Hardware: Adapters, Clips, Connectors, Jacks, Lugs, Plugs, Sockets,
Solders, Switches, Terminals, Etc.

Tape Recorders, Decks, Players, Etc., Sound (not for Office Dictation)

Tape Duplicating Equipment

Wire & Cable: Audio, Coaxial, Hookup, Lead-In, Etc.

Class 485 - Janitorial Supplies

Animal Cage Cleaning Compounds

Applicators, Floor Finishing (not brushes)

Brooms, Brushes, Mops, Handles, Buckets, Wringers, Squeegees, Sponges,
Pads, Etc.

Cleaners & Polishes

Deodorants

Detergent, Automotive: Steam Cleaning, Car Washing
Detergent/Disinfectant, Liquid & Aerosol, For Washrooms

Dishwashing Compounds

Disinfectants, Janitorial

Dispensers for Liquid & Powdered Soaps

Dispensers, Models AC & Dc, for Metered Aerosol Deodorants, Sanitizers,
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Insecticides

Dispensers for Paper Towels & Toilet Tissue

Dispensers for Sanitary Napkins & Tampons

Door Mats

Floor Polishes & Waxes, Floor Sealers, Dust Mop Treating Compounds
Floor Sweeping Compounds & Oils

Insect Control Units: Lures & Traps, Chemical & Electric

Insecticides & Repellents, Household

Insecticide Spraying Equipment, Household

Janitor Carts & Bags

Linen Hampers & Bags, Janitorial (500-05 for Bag Holders, Baskets, Trucks)
Oil Absorbents, Granular & Powdered

Rug Shampoo

Sand Urns & Filling Materials: Smoking Stands, Wall-Mounted Ashtrays
Scale Remover (Acid Cleaners) for Dishwashers, Steam Tables, Etc.
Soaps, Hand: Bar, Liquid, Powdered

Soil Retardant for Carpets, Rugs, Etc.

Stain Remover (Active Chlorine & Oxygen) for Coffee Urns, Plastic Dishes, Etc.

Waste Receptacles & Dust Pans
Class 490 - Laboratory Equipment: Analysis & Research

Barometers & Manometers, Laboratory

Calorimeters & Accessories

Centrifuges, Desk Top & Free Standing

Cleaners, Ultrasonic

Colorimeters, Reflectance

Colorimeters, Optical (Comparators)

Density Gradient Equipment: Fractionators, Mixers, Etc.

Dry Boxes & Glove Boxes

Dynamometers, Laboratory (075-25 for Automotive)

Electromagnet Systems & Accessories

Electron Microscopes & Accessories

Environmental Test Chambers & Rooms (Controlled Temperature, Humidity),
Etc.

Fluxmeters & Gaussmeters

Glassware Washing Apparatus, Laboratory

High-Pressure Equipment & Accessories

High Vacuum Equipment & Accessories: lon, Mechanical & Oil Diffusion
Pumps, Etc.

Holography Apparatus & Accessories

Lasers, Masers & Accessories

Light Sources: Cathode Lamps, Fiber Optics, Infrared Microscope llluminators,
Ultraviolet, Etc.

Micromanipulators
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Microscope Accessories: Camera Adapters, Projection Screens, TV Beam
Splitters, Etc.

Microscopes, Laboratory (490-30 for Electron, 465-64 for Operating Room
Microscopes)

Nuclear Equipment & Accessories: Mu Metal Sheeting, Particle Accelerators,
Radioactive Counters & Counting Systems, Scintillating Crystals, Etc.
Nuclear Safety Equipment & Supplies, Dosimeters, Film Badges, Nuclear
Radiation Shielding, Radiation Monitoring, Survey Meters, Tape, Etc.

Class 490 - Laboratory Equipment: Analysis & Research (Continued)

Physics Equipment not otherwise classified

Potentiometers & Galvanometers for Research

Pumps, Pressure & Pressure Vacuum (490-42 for Vacuum Pumps)
Spectrometers, Spectrophotometers, Spectroscopes & Accessories
Testing Instruments (Laboratory) not otherwise listed

Thermal Analysis, Termogravimetry, Thermal Conductivity Apparatus
X-ray Diffraction Equipment & Supplies

Class 493 - Laboratory Equipment: Specialized

Air Quality Monitoring Equipment & Accessories

Baths, Constant Temperature (Hot & Cold)

Biochemical Research Equipment: Enzyme Analyzers, Etc.

Chromatographs, Gas & High Pressure Liquid

Combustion Analysis Equipment, Automatic (for Carbon,Nitrogen, Sulfur, Etc.)
Electrophoresis Equipment: Cells, Chambers, Gel Dryers, Power Units, Etc.
Evaporators, Analytical (Air & Nitrogen Jet)

Fraction Collectors

Freeze-Drying & Critical-Point Drying Apparatus

Gas Analysis Equipment for Gas Mixtures (175-27, 465-17, 493-96 for Dissolved
Gasses)

Incubators (Biological), Plant Growth Chambers & Accessories

Microtomes & Accessories: Cyrostats, Knives, Sharpeners, Etc.

Osmometers

Photochemical Reactors

Photometers

Physiological Testing Equipment: Biofeedback Systems, Physiographs,
Stimulators, Etc.

Pipetting Machines, Automatic: Diluting, Dispensing, Sampling

Tensiometers for Surface Tension Measurements

Tissue-Processing Equipment, Automatic: Beem, Paraffing Embedment, Frozen
Tissue Pulverizers, Ultrasonic Cell Disrupters & Homogenizers, Etc.

Vacuum Evaporators: Flash, Rotating, Etc.

Vacuum Stills: Short-Path, Spinning Band, Etc.

Water Quality Monitoring Equipment (Test Kits for Dissolved Gases, Pollutants,
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Class 495 - Laboratory Supplies

Activity Cages, Mazes & Other Psychological Animal Testing Equipment
Animal Cages & Supplies

Animals, Experimental (not specially bred)

Animals, Experimental (specially bred & selected): Albino Mice, Rats
Aquariums & Supplies

Biology Equipment & Supplies

Biology Specimens & Cultures (not Microbial)

Botany Specimens

Cabinets, Storage, for Slides & Specimens

Charts, Anatomical

Counters & Counting Chambers for Bacterial Colonies, Blood Cells, Etc.
Culture Media, Microbiological

Geology Equipment & Supplies (175-40, 175-42 for Glassware Beakers, Slides,

Test Tubes, Etc.)

Herbarium Supplies

Instruments, Dissecting

Microscope Slide Preparation Equipment: Staining Racks & Trays, Slide

Warmers, Etc.

Microscopy Supplies: Cement, Immersion Qil, Slide Holders, Etc

Mounts & Models

Museum Preparations & Supplies: Labels, Etc.

Oceanography & Limonology Equipment: Dredges, Thermographs, Etc.
Class 495 - Laboratory Supplies (Continued)

Prepared Culture Media Dishes

Prepared Slides for Microscopes

Teaching Aid Model Body Parts: Breasts, Hearts, Kidneys, Etc (340-68 for
Mannequins)

Scales, Laboratory Animal: Autopsy, Etc.

Skeletons: Mounted, Unmounted, Partial

Tissue 7 Organ Culture Equipment & Supplies

Zoology Specimens, Live & Injected

Class 500 - Laundry & Dry Cleaning Equipment: Commercial

Bag Holders, Baskets, Trucks (485-66 for Bags, Linen Hampers)
Conditioning & Finishing Equipment: Chambers, Tunnels, Etc.
Dry Cleaning Plants

Drying Tumblers, Steam & Gas Fired

Extractors, Laundry & Dry Cleaning

Folders & Folder-Stackers, Flatwork
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Ironers, Flatwork & Accessories
Lint Disposal Systems

Marking Machines

Patching Machines, Electric

Presses, Laundry & Dry Cleaning

Repair Parts for Dry Cleaning Plants

Repair Parts for Drying Tumblers

Repair Parts for Ironers, Folders, Presses

Repair Parts for Washers, Extractors, Washer Extractors
Soap Tanks & Automatic Supply Injection Systems

Class 500 - Laundry & Dry Cleaning Equipment: Commercial (Continued)

Starch Cookers

Tables, Shirt Finishing & Folding
Washer Extractors

Washing Machines

Class 505 - Laundry & Dry Cleaning Supplies

Bluing, Inks, Vat Dyes

Chlorine Bleaches

Chemicals not otherwise classified

Detergents: Industrial, Institutional, Household

Dry Cleaning Materials: Detergent Naphtha, Etc

Dry Cleaning Supplies: Bone Scrapers, Spotting Brushes & Tools, Etc
Fabric Softeners, Germicidal & Nongermicidal

Laundry Alkalis: Sodium Hydrozide (Caustic Soda), Sodium Metasilicate,
Sodium Orthosilicate, Etc

Laundry Textiles: Bags, Covers, Pads, Nets, Etc.

Sizing, Textile Finishing

Soaps, Bar (Laundry) (485-86 for Hand Soap)

Sours

Starches

Waxes & Cleaners for Ironers, Presses, Etc.

Class 515 - Lawn Equipment

Aerators, Lawn

Edgers & Trimmers, Electrical Motor & Gasoline Engine Driven
Edgers & Trimmers, Manual

Engines, Motors & Parts for Lawn Equipment

Lawn Mowers, Hand Reel

Lawn Mowers, Power (Heavy Duty for Large Areas)

Lawn Mowers, Power (Light Duty for Yards)

Lawn Mowers, Riding (under 20 Horsepower)
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Lawn Mowers, Riding (20 Horsepower & Over)

Repair Parts for Lawn Mowers, Edgers, Trimmers

Litter Pick-Up Devices

Rakers (Power), Lawn 15

Shredders & Screeners for Soil Conditioning

Sod Cutters

Spreaders, Broadcast: Fertilizer, Seed

Sprinklers, Portable

Repair Parts for Lawn Equipment (515-57 for Lawn Mowers, Edgers, Trimmers)

Class 520 - Leather Goods, Shoe Findings, Harnesses & Saddles

Blankets, Cinches, Pads, Saddles

Hand Tools, Leather Working

Heels, Soles, Strips

Horse Collars

Leather

Leather Working Machines (includes Shoe Stitching Machines)
Patching & Upper Shoe Machines

Polishes: Leather, Shoe, Etc.

Saddles

Saddle Trees

Shoe Lasts, Iron & Wood

Shoe Repair Supplies: Beading, Cleats, Pads, Piping, Etc.
Shoe Shine Machines, Electric

Shoelaces, Cloth & Leather

Class 525 - Library Machines & Supplies

Archival Storage Materials (Acid Free): Document Cases, Envelopes, File
Folders, Etc.

Binders, Covers, Jackets, Protectors, Sticks, etc. for Books, Magazines,
Newspapers, Pamphlets, Photographs, etc.

Book Cards, Date Slips, Pockets, Protectors, Etc.

Book Mending, Rebinding & Repairing Supplies

Book Security Systems, Equipment & Supplies

Books, Accession

Daters & Supplies, Pencil & Band

Library Catalog Cards & Accessories: Cards, Guides, Protectors, Sorters, Trays,
etc.

Library Forms: Continuous, Strip, Etc

Library Machines: Card Duplicators, Card Master Machines, Charging

Library Supplies, Miscellaneous 21

19

Class 530 - Luggage & Briefcases
Attaché Cases

Machines, Pasting Machines,
Etc.

Grinders: Bench, Portable, Stand
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Briefcases, Brief Bags, Portfolios
Luggage & Trunks

Class 535 - Lumber: Treated
Lumber: Treated, Creosote, Penta, Etc.

Lumber: Treated, Fire-Retardant
Pilings, Poles & Posts, Treated

Class 540 - Lumber, Plywood, Pressboard, Sheetrock, Shingles, Siding

& Engineers' Stakes

Asbestos Sheets (010-20 for Insulation, 770-49, 770-74 for Roofing)
Gypsum Board (Sheet Rock) & Accessories: Cement, Floating Materials, Etc
Laminate Wood (not structural)

Lumber, Cedar

Lumber, Cypress

Lumber, Fir

Lumber, Hardwood

Lumber, Redwood

Lumber, Southern Pine (laminated structural)

Lumber, White Pine

Lumber, Yellow Pine

Panels, Decorative Prefinished (not plywood)

Particleboard

Pressed Wood Sheets: Masonite, Etc

Plywood (not decorative prefinished)

Plywood Panels, Decorative Prefinished

Posts, Cedar

Shingles & Shakes, Wood

Siding

Class 545 - Machinery & Heavy Hardware

Band Saws & Blades
Chain Hoists

Chain Saws

Drill Presses

Drills, Air & Electric
Gin Machinery

Library Supplies, Miscellaneous 21
20

Grinders: Bench, Portable, Stand
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Impact Tools, Electric & Pneumatic (not road building)

Jacks, Industrial: Hydraulic, Screw, Track

Lathe, Metalworking

Lathe, Woodworking

Lifts, Platform (telescoping)

Masonry Saws & Blades

Metal Working Machines & Tools not otherwise listed, Portable & Stationary
Milling Machines

Posthole Diggers & Earth Drills, Powered & Portable

Presses, Wastepaper

Sandblasting Equipment & Accessories

Sanders, Bench & Portable: Belt, Disc, Finishing

Saws & Blades, Electric: Bench, Table

Saws & Blades, Electric: Circular, Jig, Scroll, Etc.

Shapers & Blades, Wood

Shears, Metal (Electric)

Trowelers, Concrete (Engine Driven)

Windmills & Parts

Woodworking Machines & Tools not otherwise listed, Portable & Stationary

Class 550 - Markers, Plaques, Signs & Traffic Control Devices

Flares & Fuses

License Plates

Markers, Plaques, Tablets: Dedicational, Historical, Informational, Etc.
Markers, Traffic

Parking Meters & Area Control Equipment

Posts, Flexible, for Delineator Markers

Sign Posts (Breakaway), Standards, Supports
Signs, Metal (not blanks)

Signs, Plastic

Signs, Railroad Crossing (Electric)

Stripes & Legends: Plastic, Prefabricated, Reflective
Tape, Marking (Reflective & Adhesive Backed)
Traffic Lane Markers

Traffic Controls & Equipment, Electric

Traffic Counters & Accessories

Traffic Signal Poles, Standards, Brackets

Traffic Signals 7 Equipment, Electric

Vehicle Detectors

Warning Devices & Accessories, Telescoping
Warning Lights & Flashers

Class 555 - Marking Devices
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Stencil Board & Paper

Stencil Cutting Machines

Stenciling & Sign Painting Supplies: Brushes, Inks, Etc.
Stenciling Rollers

Stenciling Services

Stencils

Class 560 - Material Handling Equipment & Related Items

Conveying Systems, Food Processing
Conveyer Systems, Overhead
Conveyors & Hoists, Laundry Handling
Conveyors, Belt: Canvas, Metal, Rubber
Conveyors, Bucket (not road building)
Class 560 - Material Handling Equipment & Related Items (Continued)

Conveyors, Gravity (Roller) (Aluminum & Steel Frames)
Conveyors, Pneumatic

Conveyors, Powered (Roller)

Conveyors, Screw

Conveyors, Vibrating

Cranes (055-94 for Automotive, 765-09, 765-15 for Road Building)
Dockboards & Ramps

Lifters & Stackers, Hydraulic & Powered

Pallets, Metal

Pallets, Wood

Tractors, Warehouse

Trucks, Hand

Trucks, Lift (Powered): Fork Lifts, Etc.

Wheels, Industrial (Steel & Pneumatic)

Class 565 - Mattress Manufacturing Machinery & Supplies

Box Spring Units

Innerspring Unit

Mattress Manufacturing Machinery & Parts

Mattress Manufacturing Tools

Mattress Recovering Service

Sisal Padding, Loomed, For Mattresses

Cotton Filler for Mattresses: Batting, Rolls, Sheets, Etc. (850-56 for Mattress
Pads)

Class 570 - Metals: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Tubing, Etc.

Alloy Metal: Angles, Sheets, Inc
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Aluminum: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Structural Shapes, Tubes, Etc.
Brass & Bronze: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Etc.

Cattle Guards, Steel

Copper: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Etc.

Guard Rails & Accessories: Bolts, Posts, Terminal Ends, Washers, Etc.
Magnesium: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, etc.

Ornamental Ironwork

Posts, Steel for Delineator & Mile Markers, Etc.

Stainless Steel: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Tubes, Etc.

Steel, Cold Rolled: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Etc.

Steel, Fabricated: Beams, Gabions, Grating, Walkways, Window Bars, Custom-

Made Steel ltems

Steel, Galvanized: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Etc.
Steel, Mild: Bars, Plates, Rods, Sheets, Strips, Tubes, Etc.
Steel, Reinforcing

Structural Shapes, Steel: Angles, Channels, I-Beams, Etc
Tool Steel: Bar, Drill Rod, Flat Stock, Etc.

Tubing (Steel), Mechanical: Rectangular, Round, Square, Etc.
Zinc: Anodes, Sheets, Etc.

Class 575 - Microfilm & Microfilming Equipment & Supplies

Microfilm Cameras & Accessories

Microfilm Supplies: Chemicals, Jackets, Mailers, Paper Etc.
Processors, Microfilm

Reader, Microfiche

Reader, Microfilm

Reader/Printer, Microfiche

Reader/Printer, Microfilm

Reels & Spools

Class 580 - Musical Instruments & Supplies

Band & Choral Risers

Band Instruments & Accessories

Electronic Musical Instruments: Electronic Organs, Synthesizers, Etc.
Metronomes & Tuners, Conventional & Electronic

Music, Sheet & Folio

Music Supplies: Music Holders, Strings, Reeds, Etc.

Organs (Conventional), Pianos, Tower Chimes & Accessories
Stringed Instruments & Accessories

Class 585 - Nails & Wire Products

Hardware Cloth

54
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04
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14
22
30
36

Nails, Brads, Spikes, Staples & Tacks, Ferrous & Nonferrous
Reinforcing Mesh

Screen Wire Cloth (All Metals)

Wire, General Purpose Tying

Class 590 - Notions & Sewing Supplies

Crochet Hooks, Embroidery Hoops, Embroidery & Knitting Needles, Etc
Cutting Boards

Fabrics, Heat Adhesive, For Marking Patching, Etc.

Fasteners: Buttons, Snaps, Zippers, Etc.

Hangers, Garment

Hatters' Supplies: Bands, Blocks, Linings, etc.

Measuring Devices: Pattern Curves, Sewing Gauges, Tapes, Yardsticks, Etc.
Patterns, Clothing

Pressing Aids: Cloths, Seam Rolls, Tailors' Boards & Hams, Etc.

Scissors (Not surgical): Household, Leather Cutting, Office, Pinking, Sewing,
etc.

Class 560 - Material Handling Equipment & Related Items (Continued)

Sewing Accessories
Stays

Thread

Yarn, Knitting

Class 595 - Nursery & Greenhouse Supplies

Bedding Plants & Cuttings

Bulbs & Seeds

Nursery, Greenhouse, Floral Supplies: Planters, Pots, Labels, Etc.
Plant Foods (not fertilizer)

Shrubbery

Trees

Turf Blankets, Seeded

Wood Chips & Bark

Class 600 - Office Machines, Equipment & Accessories

Accounting & Bookkeeping Machines (not data processing)
Acoustical Enclosures for Typewriters, Etc.

Addressing & Imprinting Machines

Braille Writers

Calculators (includes types for the blind)

Cash Registers & Cash Drawers

Check Machines: Protection, Signing, Writing, Etc.
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Copying Machines, Low Volume
Copying Machines, High Volume
Dictating Machines
Dictating Machine Accessories & Supplies
Duplicating Machines
Folding Machines
Inserting Machines
Mailing Machines & Attachments (780-68 for Postal Scales)
Typewriters, Electronic & Programmable
Typewriters not otherwise listed
Validating Machines
Fax Machines
Class 605 - Office Mechanical Aids & Small Machines

Collators

Date & Time Machines 7 Parts
Numbering Machines

Paper Trimmers

Sealing Machines, Mail Room
Seals, Notary & Departmental

Class 610 - Office Supplies: Toner, Carbon Paper, Ribbons
Toner Cartridges (for printers, fax, and copiers)
Carbon Paper
Ribbons, Adding Machine & Typewriter
Ribbons, Computer & Data Processing

Class 615 - Office Supplies: General

Adding Machine & Calculator Paper (Rolls)
Binders, Data Processing

Binders, Ring

Binders, Post

Columnar Books

Binder Sheets: Accounting, Columnar, Index, Journal, Ledger, Etc.

Calendars: Bases, Desk, Refills, Wall, Etc.
Chair Mats

Correction Media: Fluid, Sheets, Tape, Etc.

File Folder Labels

File Folders: Expanding Envelopes, Wallets, Etc.
File Folders & Accessories, Hanging

File Folders, Legal & Letter Sizes

File Guides

File Systems, Color Coded

Pads & Tablets: Analysis, Columnar, Figure, Memo, Note, Ruled, Etc.
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Rubber Stamps
Class 620 - Office Supplies: Erasers, Inks, Leads, Pens, Etc.

Imprinted Pens & Pencils

Pencils (not imprinted) & Accessories: Leads, Erasers, Etc.
Pens (not imprinted) & Refills, Ballpoint

Pens, Marking

Class 625 - Optical Equipment & Supplies
Binoculars
Contact Lenses, Eye Glasses, Testing Equipment, Opticians' Tools & Supplies,
Etc.
Telescopes

Class 630 - Paint, Varnish, Wallcoverings & Related Products

Caulking Compounds, Bulk & Cartridge
Coatings, Masonry: Brick, Concrete, Etc.

Class 630 - Paint, Varnish, Wallcoverings & Related Products (Continued)

Coating, Protective

Drop Cloths, Painters'

Fillers & Sealers, Wood: paste, Plastic Wood, Sanding Sealers, Etc.
Fire-Retardant & Heat-Resistant Coatings

lacquer & Shellac, Clear & Colored

Masking Film, Spray Booth Lining, Etc.

Paint & Varnish Removers

Paints & Enamels, Oil Base

Paints & Enamels, Water Base

Paints, Swimming Pool

Paints, Traffic

Primers

Stains & Varnishes

Tape, Masking

Thinners: Lacquer, Mineral Spirits, Painters' Naphtha, Etc.
Wall Coverings & Accessories, Fabric & Plastic
Wallpaper, Paste, Canvas

Class 635 - Painting Equipment & Accessories
Compressors, Portable Paint Sprayer (Electric & Engine Driven, up to 25 CFM

@ 100 PSI)
Paint Mixers, Shakers, Tinting Machines
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Silk Screen Imprinting Machines

Spray Booths & Accessories

Sprayer Components & Accessories: Guns, Hoses, Pots, Regulators, Tanks,
Etc.

Sprayers & Spray Systems, Industrial Heavy Duty

Spraying Outfits, Portable Light Duty

Class 640 - Paper & Plastic Products: Disposable

Bags & Boxes: Pollinating, Seed, Soil Sampling

Bags, Paper: Regular Weight, Heavy Weight, Multiwall, Nail, Etc.
Chipboard, Pasteboard, Telescoping Boxes

Corrugated Boxes & Sheets

Foil Containers with or without Lids

Gloves, Food Handling

Mailing & Storage Tubes

Multiwall Wrapping Paper, Rolls, Sheets

Paper, Food Processing (Fresh & Frozen): Brown Kraft Wrapping, Butcher,
Butter, Freezer, Vegetable, Etc.

Paper Products: Cups, Napkins, Plates, Straws, Tissues (not Hospital), Etc.
Plastic Products: Cups, Forks, Plastic Coated Dishes, Plastic Food Wrap,
Sandwich Bags, Spoons, Straws, Etc.

Reinforced, Gummed Kraft & Filament Tapes

Sanitary Napkins & Tampons, Dispensable

Toilet Tissue, Paper Towels, Toilet Seat Covers

Waxed Paper & Aluminum Foil

Wipers, Cellulose & Paper (for shop use)

Class 645 - Paper: Office, Print Shop

Paper for Coated & Treated Copy Machine Paper
Paper for Plain Paper Copy Machines

Paper, Print Shop & Cut

Paper: Seed Germination, Etc.

Class 650 - Park, Playground & Swimming Pool Equipment

Benches, Park

Bicycle Racks

Climbers, Playground

Combination Sets, Playground

Grills, Outdoor

Picnic Tables

Playground Equipment not otherwise classified
Swimming Pool Equipment & Supplies (not chemicals)
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Swings, Playground
Class 655 - Photographic Equipment & Supplies

Camera Accessories: Exposure Meters, Flash Equipment, Bar Lights, Tripods,
Etc. (450-06 for Batteries)

Camera Tools, Books, Instruction Manuals, Etc.

Cameras, Movie, Accessories

Cameras, Still, for Self-Developing Film, Etc.

Cameras, Still (Complete Systems for Identification, Medical & Dental
Photography, Photomicrography, Etc.)

Darkroom Equipment: Developing Tanks, Enlargers, Paint Dryers & Washers,
Sinks, Temperature Controls, Water Chillers, Etc.

Darkroom Supplies: Enlarger Easels, Film Holders & Loaders, Safe Lights &
Filters, Thermometers, Timers, Trays, Water Filtering Elements, Etc.
Photographic Chemicals, Films, Plates, Papers

Studio Equipment: Backdrop Mechanisms, Floods, Posing Stools, Reflectors,
Spots, Stands, Etc.

Class 660 - Pipes, Snuff & Tobacco

Cigarettes
Cigars
Class 660 - Pipes, Snuff & Tobacco (Continued)

Pipes (Smoking), Pipe Cleaners, Filters, Etc.
Snuff

Tobacco, Chewing

Tobacco, Smoking

Class 665 - Plastic, Forming, Laminating & Molding Equipment

Bags & Liners, Plastic: Garbage Can, Janitor Cart & Linen Hamper Liners,
Polyethylene Bags, Etc.

Fiberglass Supplies: Catalysts, Cloth, Resins, Etc.

Heat Sealing Equipment, Film Supplies

Laminating Presses, Film, ID Pouches & Supplies

Mesh Screening, Fiberglass & Plastic

Nameplates (Engraved) & Easels

Plastic Forming & Molding Equipment: Blow & Injection Molding, Vacuum
Forming, Etc.

Plastic Forming & Molding Supplies: Catalysts, Colorants, Mold Release
Compounds, Resins, Etc.

Plastic Sheets (Rigid): Acetate, Acrylic, Lexan, Polycarbonate, Etc. (145-40 for
Laminated Sheets)
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Plastic Molding

Polyethylene Bags, Self-Sealing Reclosable

Poly Sheeting, Rolls, Etc: Flexible Low Mil, Clear, Opaque
Shrink Packaging Equipment, Film & Supplies

Class 670 - Plumbing Equipment, Fixtures & Supplies

Bathroom Accessories: Exhaust Fans, Medicine Cabinets, Soap Dishes, Towel
Bars & Rings, Ventilators, Etc.

Cement & Cleaners for Plastic Conduit, Fittings, Pipe
Dryers, Hand (Electric)

Gas Filters & Pressure Regulators, Natural & LPG

Gas Meters, Indicating & Recording

Hand Tools, Plumbing

Irrigation Systems, Supplies, Parts & Accessories

Lead Fittings, Ingots, Oakum

Paper Holders, Toilet

Pipe & Fittings, Brass & Copper

Pipe & Fittings, Cast Iron

Pipe & Fittings, Plastic

Pipe & Fittings: Steel, Galvanized, Black

Pipe & Fittings, Aluminum

Pipe Hangers, Concrete Inserts, Etc.

Pipe Repair Clamps & Couplings

Plumbing Brass (Tubular Goods)

Plumbing Fixtures

Plumbing Fixtures & Supplies for Prisons & Jails
Plumbing Trim: Faucets, Fittings, Etc.

Rubber Goods & Plumbing Specialties: Gaskets, Leathers, Seats, Washers,
Etc.

Septic Tanks, Steel & Concrete

Sewer Pipe Cleaning Machines & Parts, Power Driven
Shower Stalls, Doors, Tub Enclosures

Sprinkler Systems & Parts, Lawn & Turf

Toilet Partitions & Doors

Valves (not flush): Angle, Ball, Check, Gate, Globe, Etc.
Valves & Parts, Flush

Water Heaters, Storage (Domestic) (Electric & Gas Fired)
Water Heaters, Storage (Industrial)

Class 675 - Poisons: Agricultural, Industrial

Animal Dips & Sprays
Defoliants, Cotton

24

40
65

85

02
04
08
12
22
24

44
52
56
60
65
68
72
76
86
87

92

93
95
97

10
25
30
35
38
40
45
50
55
60
65

Insecticides & Fungicides

Seed & Soil Fumigants & Sterilants
TCA (Trichloroacetic Acid, Sodium Salt)
Weed Killers (Herbicides)

Class 680 - Police Equipment & Supplies

Access Control Systems
Ammunition
Police Protection Equipment & Supplies: Body Armor, Riot Shields
Belts, Cases, Holsters, Scabbards
Bomb Protection Devices & Supplies
Breath Alcohol Testing Instruments & Supplies
Burglar Alarms
Detectors, Gun & Metal
Guns: Pistols, Rifles, Shotguns
Gun Cleaning Supplies: Patches, Rods, Silicone Cloths, Etc.
Handcuffs, Leg Irons & Other Restraint Devices
Night Vision Systems
Polygraph Equipment & Supplies
Prison Equipment, Cell Blocks & Accessories
Racks, Gun Carrying
Scopes, Rifle & Range
Surveillance & Counter Surveillance Equipment & Supplies
Targets
Tear Gas Guns & Ammunition
Class 680 - Police Equipment & Supplies (Continued)

Test Equipment & Supplies: Metal Reagents, Paraffin, Etc.
Tools, Gunsmiths': Borescopes, Etc.
Warning Systems: Perimeter, Anti-Intrusion, Electronic

Class 685 - Poultry Equipment & Supplies

Brooders & Incubators

Egg Candlers

Egg Cartons

Egg Cases, Fillers, Flats, Etc
Egg Cleaning Chemicals
Egg Crating Machines

Egg Graders

Egg washers

Feeders & Waterers, Poultry
Growing Batteries

Laying Cages
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Nest Pads

Processing Machines & Accessories
Shipping Boxes, Chick

Shipping Crates, Poultry

Class 690 - Poultry: Live

Chicks (for Meat)
Cockrels

Pullets, Laying
Turkeys

Class 693 - Printing: Books, Catalogs, Magazines, Pamphlets,
Brochures, Posters

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Case Bound)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Perfect Bound, 3 or 4 Color Process, Large
Quantity - 50,000 or more)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Perfect Bound, 3 or 4 Color Process, Small
Quantity - less than 50,000)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Perfect Bound, 1 or 2 Colors Ink, Large Quantity -
over 25,000)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Perfect Bound, 1 or 2 Colors Ink, Small Quantity -
less than 25,000)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Saddle Stitched, 3 or 4 Color Process, Large
Quantity - 50,000 or more)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Saddle Stitched, 3 or 4 Color Process, Small
Quantity - less than 50,000)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Saddle Stitched, 1 or 2 Colors Ink, Large Quantity
- over 25,000)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (Saddle Stitched, 1 or 2 Colors Ink, Small Quantity
- less than 25,000)

Books, Catalogs, Magazines not otherwise listed

Books, Catalogs, Magazines (with Vendor - Sold Advertising

Books, Income Tax

Pamphlets, Brochures, Posters (3 or 4 Color Process, Large Quantity - 100,000
or more)

Pamphlets, Brochures, Posters (3 or 4 Color Process, Small Quantity - Less than
100,000)

Pamphlets, Brochures, Posters (1 or 2 Colors Ink, Large Quantity - over 25,000)
Pamphlets, Brochures, Posters (1 or 2 Colors Ink, Small Quantity - less than
25,000)

Class 695 - Printing: Bags, Cards, Coupons, Decals, Envelopes, Flat Forms,

Labels, Stamps, Tickets, Etc.
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Bar Code Labels

Blood Labels

Cards, Data Processing

Coupon Books

Coatings for Printing: Aqueous, Lamination, Ultraviolet

Cigarette & Liquor Stamps

21Custom File Folders: Printed, Special Construction, Etc.

Custom Pocket Folders, Printed & Laminated

Custom Pocket Folders, Printed & Nonlaminated

Custom Printed Index Tabs

Decals, Numbered Standard Size

Decals, Numbering Size over 3/16"

Decals, License Plat

Ink-Jet Imaged Printing: Booklets, Flat Forms, Etc.

Labels, Roll (not numbered)

Labels, Roll (numbered)

Labels, Single (not numbered)

Labels, Single (numbered)

Labels, Printing & Mailing

Diplomas & Engraved Certificates

Engraving: Business Cards, Letterhead, Envelopes, Etc.
Envelopes & Letterhead, Custom Continuous

Flat Forms: Business Cards, Forms, Letterhead, Etc.

Foil Stamping

Envelopes, Standard Size (Unprinted, Large Quantity - 25,000 & over)
Envelopes, Standard Size (Unprinted, Small Quantity - 24,999 or less)
Envelopes, Standard Size (Printed, Large Quantity - 25,000 & over)
Class 695 - Printing: Bags, Etc. (Continued)

Envelopes, Standard Size (Printed, Small Quantity - 24,999 or less)
Envelopes, Custom (697-30 for Continuous)

Intaglio Printing

Labels, Dry Gum & Pressure Sensitive (Flat)

Labels, Dry Gum &* Pressure Sensitive (Roll)

Labels, Pressure Sensitive (Stock & Custom Continuous)

Legal Briefs

Legislative & Judicial Printing: Books, Business Cards, Envelopes, Letterhead,
Etc.

Maps & Charts

Newsprint Printing

Pen Ruled Forms

Photocopying

Silk Screening: Binders, Pad Holders, Etc.

Receipt Books (Printed)
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Scanner Forms for Educational Agencies

Security Transcripts for Colleges

Tags, Continuous: Seed Tags, Etc.

Tags (not Continuous) & Wrist Identification Bands (not medical)
Thermography

Tickets, Flat & Booked: Athletic, Concert, Etc.

Tickets, Roll

X-Ray Folders & Envelopes

Class 697 - Printing: Envelopes, Forms, Mailers (Stock & Custom Continuous)
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Custom Snap-Out Forms
Neonatal Screening Forms
Stock Snap-Out Forms
Custom Continuous Envelopes
Stock Continuous Envelopes
Custom Continuous Forms
Stock Continuous Forms
Stock Continuous Mailers

Custom Continuous Mailers, 14" Press Cylinder (3 1/2", 7", 14" Mailer Depths)
Custom Continuous Mailers, 17" Press Cylinder (3 4/10", 4 1/4", 5 2/3", 8 1/2",

17" Mailer Depths)

Custom Continuous Mailers, 20" Press Cylinder (4", 5", 10", 20" Mailer Depths)
Custom Continuous Mailers, 21" Press Cylinder (3 1/2", 7", 10 1/2", 21" Mailer

Depths)

Custom Continuous Mailers, 22" Press Cylinder (3 2/3", 5 1/2", 11", 22" Mailer

Depths)

Custom Continuous Mailers, 24" Press Cylinder (3", 4", 6", 8", 12", 24" Mailer

Depths)
Class 700 - Printing Plant Equipment & Supplies

Bindery Equipment & Machinery

Collators & sorters

Direct Impression Composition

Folding Equipment

Graphic Art Equipment: Cameras, Engraving Machines, Photoengravers,
Processors, Etc.

Graphic Art Supplies

Letterpress Equipment

Letterpress Inks, Supplies & Accessories

Offset Paper Plate Processors

Offset Printing Presses & Accessories

Offset Printing Supplies: Blankets, Chemicals, Inks, Mats, Negative, Plates,
Roller Covers, Sleeves, Etc.

26

62 Paper Cutters & Trimmers

65 Paper Drilling Machines

68 Paper Joggers

7 Paper Shredders

72 Photocomposers

74 Punching & Binding (Comb) Machines
77 Sign Engraving Equipment

78 Sign Die Cutting Machines

79 Sign Presses, Rollers, Supplies, Etc.
88 Typesetting Machines & Supplies

Class 705 - Printing Preparations: Etching, Photoengraving, Typesetting,
Mats, Negative, Plates

10 Etchings

34 Mats, Stereotype

42 Negatives (Regular & Color Separation) & Plates for Offset Printing
50 Plates, Color Process

58 Plates, Copper (Halftone)

66 Plates, Color (Flat Zinc)

74 Plates, Zinc (Combination Halftone & Line)

82 Plates, Zinc (Halftone)

90 Typesetting

Class 710 - Prosthetic Devices, Hearing Aids & Auditory Testing Equipment

18 Artificial Eyes
36 Artificial Limbs, Hooks & Accessories
54 Audiometers, Calibrators & Accessories
72 Hearing Aids
90 Plastic Iltems (not internal): Ears, Nose Tips, Etc.
Class 720 - Pumps & Accessories
03 Alternate Fuels Compression, Storage, Dispensing Equipment & Complete
Systems (includes installation)
06 Barrel Pumps (Drum Pumps), Rotary & Plunger, (Hand Operated)
12 Booster & Circulating Pumps, In-Line
15 Centrifugal Pumps
24 Diaphragm Pumps
33 Gasoline & Diesel Fuel Pumps, Station
36 Hydraulic Pumps, Hand & Motor Driven
52 Propeller Pumps, Vertical
61 Rotary Pumps, Gear & Roller (Power Driven)
64 Sewage & Sludge Pumps
73 Sump Pumps, Upright & Submersible
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Water Well Accessories: Drive Points, Foot Valves & Strainers, Leather Cups,
Sucker Rods, Well Cylinders, Etc.
Well Pumps

Class 725 - Radio & Television Equipment & Accessories

Aircraft Communication Radios

AM/FM Transmitters, Broadcast

Antennas & Accessories: Amplifiers, Brackets, Masts, Mounts, Rotators,
Standoffs, Etc.

Citizens' Band & Land Mobile Radio Receivers, Transmitters & Accessories
Ham Band Transmitters, Receivers & Parts

Marine Radio, Radiotelephone & Parts

Microwave Equipment

Mobile Intercoms

Nurse Call Systems

Pagers, Personal: Belt, Pocket, Etc. (includes repair & paging services, etc.)
Radios & Parts, AM/FM

Radio Frequency Scanner Receivers & Parts

Recording Tape (Video) & Video Cassettes (480-60 for Audio Tape)
Repeater Stations (Transmitters/Receivers) & Parts

Television Receivers & Consoles

Television Transmitters

Towers: Broadcasting, Microwave, Transmitting, Etc. (840-80 for
Telecommunications Towers)

Two-Way Radios & Parts, Portable

Tubes, Television Transmitter

Video Cameras, Accessories & Parts

Video Monitors, Demodulators, Signal Processors, Etc., Accessories & Parts
Video Recorders, Players, Accessories & Parts (not tape)

Wildlife Tracking Equipment

Class 730 - Radio, Television & Electronic Testing, Measuring &
Analyzing Equipment & Accessories

Amplifiers (not TV antenna): Differential, Linear, Pulse Video Processing, Etc.
(includes Preamplifiers)

Frequency Measuring Equipment

Kits, Assembly: Breadboard, Designer, Educational, Pretesting Circuit Boards,
Radio Television, Etc.

Measuring Instruments, Analog & Digital: Ammeters, Capacitance Meters,
Decibel Meters, Field Strength Meters, Impedance Meters, Multimeters,
Ohmmeters, Sound Level Meters, Voltmeters, VOM, VTUM, Etc.

Microwave Test Equipment & Accessories (not communications): Band, Pass
Filters, Coaxial Attenuators, Couplers, Switchers, Tuners, Wave Guides, Etc.
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Oscillators, Function Generators, Analyzers, Etc.

Oscilloscope Cameras & Accessories (490 for Laboratory)

Oscilloscope & Accessories (490 for Laboratory)

Power Supplies: General Purpose Laboratory, High Voltage, Low Voltage,
Precision, Etc. (490 for Laboratory)

Teaching & Demonstration Units, Electronic

Video Testing Equipment & Accessories not otherwise classified: Degaussing
Coils, Etc.

Class 735 - Rags, Shop Towels & Wiping Cloths

Towels, Shop (new)
Wipers, Fabric
Rags, Bundle (Pound)

Class 740 - Refrigeration Equipment & Accessories

Cold Storage Doors, Vaults, Shelving

Compressors & Repair Parts

Condensing Units

Display Cases, Refrigerated

Evaporators, Refrigeration

Hand Tools, Refrigeration

Ice Making Machines (160-52 for Cafeteria & Kitchen)
Refrigerant Gases: Freon, etc.

Refrigeration Accessories (not oils): Capillaries, Controls, Dryers, Expansion
Valves, Sight Glasses, Thermometers, Vibration Eliminators, Etc.
Refrigeration Reclaiming Systems

Refrigerators & Freezers, Commercial

Refrigerators, Bottle Vending

Class 745 - Road & Highway Building Materials: Asphaltic

Asphalt

Asphaltic Concrete

Coal Tar Pitch, Emulsion, Antistripping Additives
Road Oil

Class 750 - Road & Highway Building Materials: Non Asphaltic

Borrow & Soil
Cement, Truckload Lots & Larger
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Dynamite & Supplies: Caps, Fuses, Powder, Stick, Wire
Ready-Mix Concrete

Sand & Gravel (not roof aggregates)

White (Hydrated) Lime

Class 755 - Road & Highway Equipment: Asphalt & Concrete Handling & Processing
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Asphalt Distributors, Levelers, Mixers, Etc.

Asphalt Heaters

Asphalt Pavers

Asphalt Tools: Buckets, Cutters, Lutes, Pouring Pots, Rakes, Etc.
Concrete Buggies, Carts, Screeding Machines, Screens, Etc.
Concrete Cutters, Saws & Accessories

Concrete Finishers, Power Driven

Concrete Mixers

Concrete Vibrators

Class 760 - Road & Highway Equipment: Earth Handling, Grading, Moving, Packing
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Blades: Dozer, Grader, Scraper, Etc.
Buckets for Ditchers, Draglines, Loaders, Etc.
Ditching Machines

Earth Boring Machines

Earth Movers, Motorized

Earth Pulverizers

Graders

Loaders, Front End

Rollers

Scrapers

Shovels (Power) & Excavating Machines (Telescoping & Hinged, Boom, Crawler
& Tractor Mounted)

Class 765 - Road & Highway Equipment Not Otherwise Classified

Cranes, Backhoe & Dragline

Cranes, Truck Mounted (Heavy Duty)

Crushing Machines

Mixers, Lime Slurry

Mud Jacks & Accessories (not hose)

Pile Drivers & Accessories

Pneumatic Machines: Demolition Tools, Paving Breakers, Tampers, Etc.
Protection Structures, Rollover (ROPS) (For Road & Highway Use)
Snow Plows

Spreaders, Truck Mounted, for Aggregates, Control Materials, Seal Coatings,
Etc.

Sprinkler Equipment for Roads & Streets
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Stripping Machines & Accessories
Sweepers, Drag Brooms, Etc.

Tractor Bulldozers, Crawler & Wheel
Tractors, Wheel (020-89 for Farm Tractors)

Class 770 - Roofing: Nonwood

Aggregate, Gravel, Marble & Stone Chips, Etc., for Roofs
Asphalt, Roofing

Flashing, Eaves Strips, Gravel Guard, Ridge Roll, Valleys, Etc.
Insulation, Roof

Roofing, Asbestos-Cement (Corrugated) Etc.

Roofing, Composition (Rolls)

Roofing, Galvanized Sheet Metal: Corrugated, V-Crimp, Etc.
Roofing, Plastic: Corrugated, Etc.

Shingles, Asbestos

Shingles, Composition (Asphalt)

Shingles, Metal

Skylights

Tar, Roofing (Coal Tar Pitch)

Class 775 - Salt

Block Salt, Plain & Medicated, For Livestock
Brine

Meat Curing Salt

Road Maintenance Salt

Salt Tablets with or without Dextrose

Water Softener Salt (Sodium Chloride)

Class 780 - Scales & Weighing Apparatus

Animal & Cattle Scales
Automatic Scales with Printers, Recorders
Autopsy Scales (495-82 for Laboratory Animal)
Bench & Counter Scales
Class 780 - Scales & Weighing Apparatus (Continued)

Crane Scales

Floor Scales

Hanging Scales

Industrial Built-in Scales

Invalid Scales, Bed & Chair

Parcel Post & Letter (Postal) Scales (600-71 for Mailing Machines)
Physicians' Office Scales
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Test Weights & Standards for Scales
Truck Scales & Railroad Track Scales

Class 783 - Services: Contractual

Accounting Services

Aerial Application of Herbicides & Insecticides
Automobile Repair Services, Mechanical

Consulting Services, Marketing & Research Services
Messenger/Courier Services

Economic & Medical Services

Exterminating Services

Financing, Third Party

Food Service & Catering

General Contracting Services (not parts): Plumbing, Electrical, Etc.

Harvesting Services: Grain, Acorns, Etc.
Hazardous Materials Transportation Services
Hazardous Spill Cleanup Services

Janitorial Services

Keypunch (Word Processing/Computer Input) Services
Landscaping Services

Laundry Services

Leasing, Third Party

Microfilm/Fiche Services

Mobile Home Moving

Moving Services, General

Outboard/Inboard Boat Motor Repair Services
Paint & Body Shop Services, Automotive
Production of Publications & Visual Aids
Security Guard Services

Telemarketing Services

Travel Services

Trucking & Hauling Services (738-28 for Hazardous Materials Hauling)

Waste Disposal Services
Water Treatment Services

Class 785 - School Equipment & Supplies

Atlases, Charts, Globes
Blackboards & Chalkboards

Blind Teaching & Training Aids Equipment, Tools & Supplies (600-14 for Braille

Writers, 600-22 for Talking Calculators, Etc.)
Books & Registers, Class Record

Bulletin Boards, Changeable Letter Boards, Corkboards, Magnetic Boards,

Office Directories, Tackboards, Etc.
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Carrels, Audiovisual

Displays, Educational: Kits, Models, Plaques, Etc.

Display Racks & Rails, Map Cases & Files

Drawing Supplies, Schoolroom: Colored Pencils, Compasses, Construction
Paper, Drawing Paper, Protractors, Etc.

Easels, Carrying Cases & Supplies: Lecturers', School, Sketching, Studio
Educational Games (not electronic), Toys, Play Equipment

Electronic Games

Flannel Boards & Flannel Board Visual Aids

Holders, Metal: Card, Door Name Card, Label, Sign, Etc.

Instructional Aids: Courses, Lesson Plans (prepared), Programs, Etc.
Lecterns & Speakers' Stands

Reading Programs, Aids, Accelerators, Calculators

Religious Goods: Altar Sets, Collection Plates, Ecclesiastical Metalware, Pulpit
Scarves, Etc.

Class 790 - Seed, Sod, Soil & Innoculants

Field & Garden Seed: Cotton, Grains, Grass, Vegetables, Etc.
Innoculants

Seed: Vegetable, Grain, Etc.

Sod, Grass

Springs, Grass

Top Soil & Fill Dirt

Class 795 - Sewing Room & Textile Machinery & Accessories

Cloth Cutting Machines
Cloth Rolling Equipment & Supplies
Cloth Spreading Machines
Drapery Making Equipment & Accessories
Knitting Machines & Accessories
Looms, Textile (Industrial)
Sewing Machines & Accessories, Domestic
Sewing Machines & Accessories, Heavy Duty (not Shore Stitching)
Spinning Machines & Accessories
Tables, Cloth Cutting & Sewing
Warper Machines & Supplies
Class 800 - Shoes & Boots

Boots, Leather

Boots, Rubber

House Shoes & Slippers
Shoes, Casual

Shoes, Dress
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Shoes, Orthopedic
Shoes, Safety Toe
Shoes, Work

Class 805 - Sporting & Athletic Goods

Archery Equipment

Athletic Apparel: Award Jackets, Jerseys, Shoes, Shorts, Socks, Sweaters,
Sweat Shirts & Pants, Tank Suits, T-Shirts, Wet Suits, Etc.

Athletic Awards, Medals, Plaques, Trophies

Athletic Field Markers & Supplies

Badminton Equipment

Balls not otherwise classified: Medicine, Playground, Push, Etc.

Baseball Equipment

Basketball Equipment

Bicycles, Tricycles, Etc.

Billiard & Pool Tables & Supplies

Bowling Equipment

Boxing & Wrestling Equipment: Gloves, Platforms, Rings, Striking Bags,
Training Bags, Etc.

Football Equipment

Games: Checkers, Chess, Croquet, Dart Boards, Dominoes, Horseshoes,
Shuffleboards, Table Tennis, Etc.

Golfing Equipment

Gymnasium Apparatus & Equipment: Bicycle Trainers, Climbing Ropes,
Exerciser Units, Games Standards, Horizontal, Parallel & Stall Bars, Horses,
Jump Boards, Ladders, Pulley Weights, Rings, Rowing Machines, Skip Ropes,
Spring Boards, Vaulting, Etc.

Scoreboards, Sports

Soccer Equipment

Softball Equipment

Squash & Handball Equipment

Swimming Equipment

Tennis Equipment

Track Equipment

Trainers' Supplies

Trampolines, Beds, Cables, Frame Pads, Etc.

Volleyball Equipment

Class 810 - Spraying Equipment

Dusting Machines, Crop

Fogging Machines

Spray Equipment, Crop (Machine Powered)
Spray Equipment, Livestock (Machine Powered)
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Spray Equipment, Portable (Hand Powered)
Spray Washers, Pressure (not steam): Chemical, Water, Etc.

Class 815 - Steam & Hot Water Specialties & Accessories

Cocks: Air, Gauge, Pet, Try, Etc.

Gaskets

Gauge Siphons & Pulsation Dampeners

Mechanical Shaft Seals

Qil Seals

Packing: Rod, Shaft, Valve Stem, Etc.

Pressure Gauges, Steam & Hot Water (not Hospital, Laboratory, Refrigeration)
Steam Specialties: Air Vent Valves, Main Vent Valves, Radiator Valves, Traps,
Etc.

Steam Traps & Strainers

Thermometers (Industrial) & Thermometer Wells

Valves, Steam & Hot Water

Water Gauges, Columns, Etc.

Class 820 - Steam Boilers, Steam Heating & Power Plant Equipment

After Coolers & Condensers

Boilers, High-Pressure

Boilers, Low-Pressure

Boiler Tubes

Burners, Gas & Oil

Chemical Feed Pumps (Proportionating)

Condensate Return Systems: Vacuum Heat Pumps, Wet Vacuum Pumps, Etc.
Controls: Combustion, Fuel Cut-Off, High-Low Water Level, Ignition, Etc.
Filters, Boiler Water

Heat Exchangers

Hot Water Generators

Stacks, Steel

Tube Cleaners & Expanders

Turbines, Steam Driven

Turbulators

Class 825 - Stockman's Supplies
Branding Crayons, Paints, Paint Pellets, Pistols, Etc.
Branding Irons

Class 825 - Stockman's Supplies (Continued)

Calf Pullers
Castraters
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Chains, Halters, Leaders, Nose Rings, Straps, Etc.

Chutes & Corrals, Livestock

Dehorners

Farrowing Stalls

Feeders for Stockmen

Grooming Equipment & Supplies: Brushes, Clippers, Currycombs, Nippers,
Trimmers, Etc.

Harness, Ewe Marking

Immobilizers & Accessories: Charges, Guns, Loads, Syringes, Etc.
Prodders, Shock

Scare-Away Devices: Cannons, Exploders, Etc.

Slappers & Whips

Tags & Tagging Accessories for Ears, Necks, Etc.: Chains, Fasteners, Pliers,
Etc.

Tattooing Equipment & Inks

Waterers

Class 830 - Tanks: Mobile, Portable, Stationary

Butane & Propane Tanks, Surface & Underground

Butane & Propane Tanks, Transport Truck

Fiberglass Tanks

Galvanized Sheet Iron & Steel Tanks

Glass Lined Tanks

Stainless Steel Tanks, Pressure

Stainless Steel Tanks, Transport Truck, for Chemicals, Milk, Etc.

Stainless Steel Tanks, Mixing & Processing. For Chemicals, Foods, Paints,
Soaps, Etc.

Steel Tanks, Overhead, for Diesel Fuel, Gasoline, Kerosene, Etc.

Steel Tanks, Portable, for Diesel Fuel, Gasoline, Kerosene, Liquid Fertilizers,
Water, Etc.

Steel Tanks, Pressure, for Air, Gas, Water, Etc.

Steel Tanks, Surface Storage, for Asphalt, Emulsions, Road Oil, Water, Etc.
Steel Tanks, Transport Truck, for Asphalt, Gasoline, Etc.

Steel Tanks, Underground, for Gasoline, Kerosene, Etc.

Steel Tanks, Water Works (Elevated & Tower)

Wood Tanks

Class 835 - Tarpaulins & Tents
Tarpaulins

Tent Cloth (Treated), Canvas & Duck
Tents, Recreational

Class 840 - Telecommunications Equipment & Accessories: Voice, Data
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Data Communications Concentrators, Couplers, Modems, Multiplexers
Facsimile Equipment, Hard Copy Printout

Network Control & Testing Equipment

Technical Control & Test Equipment

Telephone Dialing & Answering Apparatus

Telecommunications Equipment (TDD's) for the Deaf

Terminals

Towers, Microwave

Voice Communications Equipment, Telephone & Intercom

Class 845 - Testing & Training Equipment & Supplies

Driver Testing & Training Equipment & Accessories

Flammability Testing Equipment for Apparel, Construction Materials, Fabrics,
Etc.

Hydrostatic Pressure Testers (Hydrostatic Test Pumps)

Metallurgical Physical Quality Control Testers for Determining Elastis Modulus,
Hardness, Internal Flaws, Tensile Strength, Etc.

Moisture Testers (not for soils)

Precision Linear Measuring Instruments: Calipers & Vernier Calipers, Dry Film
Thickness Gauges, Dial & Standard Micrometers, Etc.

Road Building Materials Testers & Accessories

Seed Testers

Soil Testing Apparatus & Accessories for Determining Moisture, Permeability,
Soil Chemistry, Etc.

Teaching & Training Aids, Industrial

Test Gauges: Pressure, Vacuum, Etc.

Viscosity Testers (Viscometers/Viscosimeters)

Class 850 - Textiles: Piece Goods, Household Linens, Etc.

Bedspreads

Blankets, Bedding

Cheesecloth

Cloth (Yard Goods): Cotton, Blends, Mixtures, Synthetics
Cloth Sheeting, Muslin & Percale

Cloth (Yard Goods), Wool

Diapers, Cotton & Synthetic (475-12 for Disposable)
Duck (Canvas), Untreated

Fabrics, Coated & Impregnated (not ticking)

Mattress Pads (565-75 for batting)

Mattress Protectors & Pillow Covers, Synthetic & Cotton
Pads: Furniture, Protective, Moving

Sheets & Pillowcases



68
76
80
88
92

15
22
44

48

50

53
75

25
50

20
30
40
60
70

10
20
30
50
70
90

Class 850 - Textiles: Piece Goods, Household Linens, Etc. (Continued)

Shower Curtains

Table Linens

Ticking, Mattress & Pillow

Toweling: Crash (Cup), Huck, Terry

Towels, Washcloths & Bathmats (Huck, Terry)

Class 855 - Theatrical Equipment & Supplies

Costumes & Accessories

Curtains, Cycloramas, Draperies, Drops, Etc.

Lighting & Dimming Controls: Autotransformer Dimmers, Control Panels, Solid
State Thyristor/Triac Dimmers, Etc.

Lighting Distribution Hardware: Borderlight Cables, Pipe Battens, Plugging
Strips & Boxes, Wall & Floor Pockets, Etc.

Lighting Instruments: Border & Cyclorama Striplights, Spotlights, Follow
Spotlights, Floodlights, Special Effects Lighting, Etc.

Lighting Systems, Complete

Stage Hardware & Supplies: Braces, Canvas, Clamps, Paints, Etc.

Class 860 - Tires & Tubes

Tires (060-91 for recaps)
Tubes

Class 865 - Twine

Cotton Twine
Hay Baler Twine
Jute Twine
Nylon Twine
Sisal Twine

Class 870 - Venetian Blinds, Awnings & Shades

Awnings, Cloth

Awnings, Metal & Wood

Shade Screens, Louvered & Perforated
Venetian Blinds: Metal, Audiovisual, Standard
Vertical Blinds

Window Shades

Class 875 - Veterinary Equipment & Supplies

32

10
20
50
60
70
90

43
46
49
52
58
61
64
80

08
16

32
38
40
48
56
76
80
88
95

10
15
20
35
45
65
78

Artificial Insemination & Ejaculation Kits & Supplies

Drugs, Vaccines, Diagnostic Reagents

Instruments (Surgical), Veterinary

Operating Room & Handling Equipment

Surgical Supplies: Catheters, Gut, Needles, Syringes, Etc.

Veterinary Supplies (not surgical): Boots, Gloves, Identification Bands, & Tags,
Etc.

Class 880 - Visual Education Equipment & Supplies

Projection Screens, Standard & Rear Projection

Projection Stands, Tables, Etc., Standard & Rear Projection

Projectors (Filmstrip), Carrying Cases & Accessories

Projectors (Motion Picture), Carrying Cases & Accessories

Projectors (Opaque), Carrying Cases & Accessories

Projectors (Overhead Transparency), Carrying Cases & Accessories
Projectors (Slide), Carrying Cases & Accessories

Shipping & Storage for Film, Filmstrips, Slides, Etc.: Cans, Carrying Cases,
Cartridges, Reels, Shipping Cases, Slide Files & Trays, Etc.

Class 885 - Water Treating Chemicals

Activated Carbon & Filter Elements

Algae Controls for Air Conditioning Water

Antifoaming Agents

Boiler Water Chemical Testing Compounds

Chlorine, Liquefied (in cylinders), for Water Purification
Chlorination & Oxidizing Agents: Chloroisocyanurates, Hypochlorites, Etc.
Descaling Compounds

Disinfectants, Swimming Pool

Microbicides for Cooling Towers, Etc.

Resins, Sodium lon Exchange, for Water Softening
Soda Ash (Sodium Carbonate)

Water Testing Kits for Boilers & Air Conditioners

Class 890 - Water Supply & Sewage Treatment Equipment

Chlorinators

Complete Water Treatment Systems

Demineralizers: Reverse Osmosis, Etc.

Metal Finders & Detectors, Pipe Locators, Etc.

Meters, Water

Sewage & Waste Treating Equipment

Water Filters & Filter Elements: Cartridges, Etc. (not Boiler, Photographic,
Darkroom, Swimming Pool)
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Water Softening Equipment (lon Exchange)
Class 895 - Welding Equipment & Supplies

Arc Welders

Gas Welding Apparatus

Welder/Soldering Unit (Refrigeration/Plumbing, Single Tank, Complete)
Welding Accessories: Hammers, Inspection Shield, Lighters, Etc.
Welding Rods, Electrodes, Flux

Class 900 - X-Ray Equipment & Supplies: Medical

Chemicals, Developing & Processing

Cassettes, Cassette Holders, Intensifying Screens, Grids

Film Developing & Processing Equipment (not Dental)

Film (includes Dental)

llluminators (Film Viewing Devices)

Radiation Protection Equipment (not Nuclear): Bricks, Lead Aprons, Screens,
Shield, Etc.

X-Ray Machines & Accessories (not Dental) (490-71 for Nuclear Radiation
Measuring Equipment)
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